AR Parole Bo PAROL E BOARD DECISIONS
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Asian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME
Theft 1  Calep, Witer

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1

RISK LEVEL COUNT  OFFENDER NAME
High 1  Calep, Witer

RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Board with Merit - Exec Clem.

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME
Murder 1  Latiker, Beverly
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
FINAL ACTION: Regular Parole Approved
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME
Criminal Attempt 1  Jackson, Robert
Murder 1  Booker/Aziz, Terrance
Robbery 1 Williams, Willis
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 3
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME
Assault 13 Williams, Leon
Owens, Frederick
Harper, Samuel
Neal, Joey

Hickman, Brandon
Hall, Tony

Perry, Nikkolas
Aldridge, Christopher
Roberts, Christopher
Nelson, Willie
Thomas, Demario
Alcorn, Devonte

Bradford, Jalen
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OFFENDER RISK
1D RACE LEVEL
0244719 Asian High
OFFENDER RACE
1D
0244719 Asian
OFFENDER RISK
1D RACE LEVEL
1702500 Black Low Moderate
OFFENDER RISK
1D RACE LEVEL
1061187 Black Moderate
1096315 Black Moderate
1088363 Black Moderate
OFFENDER RISK
1D RACE LEVEL
0007814 Black High
0126684 Black High
0169757 Black High
0176440 Black Low Moderate
0192427 Black High
0227243 Black High
0227684 Black Moderate
0231210 Black High
0235186 Black Moderate
0239149 Black High
0243947 Black Low Moderate
0248901 Black High

0251127 Black High



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 2 of 85
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Battery 35 Woods, Eric 0008879 Black High
Stewart, Gregory 0010904 Black High
Roddy, Troy 0019532 Black High
Harris, Joseph 0075028 Black High
Brown, Sylvester 0082835 Black High
Rodgers, James 0112329 Black High
Hall, Darrell 0117926 Black Moderate
Long, Carl 0121400 Black Moderate
Jennings, Jhakoby 0121936 Black High
Stout, Tony 0130128 Black High
Russey, Johnny 0131155 Black High
Sellers, Anthony 0131949 Black High
Barnes, Cathy 0145034 Black Low Moderate
Moore, Sylester 0160852 Black High
Brown, Marcus 0161478 Black High
Desso, John 0164544 Black High
Bryant, Joe 0164865 Black High
Jordan, Juan 0174423 Black High
Askew, Darrell 0176496 Black High
Simpson, Raymond 0177889 Black High
Aldridge, Calvin 0187271 Black High
Luton, James 0194482 Black High
Dedrick, Marcus 0202783 Black High
Leflore, Shandra 0210255 Black High
Graydon, Cantrell 0211407 Black High
Releford, Johnny 0212930 Black High
Sims, Melvin 0213266 Black High
Myers, Marlon 0214161 Black High
Murphy, Fredrick 0214485 Black High
Fells, Kendrick 0215101 Black Moderate
Clark, Kenneth 0226853 Black Moderate
Dixon, Jacqueline 0227403 Black High
Trotter, Kodie 0230866 Black High
Beckwood, Courtney 0233932 Black High

Jackson, Quain 0254471 Black High



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 3 of 85
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Burg| ary 40 Paschal, Gregory 0000463 Black High
Rockamore, Robert 0006169 Black High
Johnson, Lee 0006998 Black High
Allison, James 0007567 Black High
Cannon, Charles 0017700 Black High
Wilson, Danny 0020077 Black High
Clary, Doyle 0020728 Black High
Gill, Curtis 0072375 Black High
Dilworth, Antonio 0097708 Black High
Hooks, Michael 0106425 Black High
Daniels, Rakebia 0132961 Black High
Maxie, Alfred 0146687 Black High
Huey, Sheila 0150123 Black Moderate
Reed, Tori 0157259 Black High
Robertson, Lorenzo 0157468 Black High
Cooper, Dennis 0169084 Black High
Dukes, Gregory 0170590 Black High
Wright, Stephen 0182652 Black High
Lauderdale, Demetrius 0184125 Black High
Furlow, Rhatez 0192080 Black High
Hibbler, Joe 0192790 Black High
Terry, Tanthony 0193386 Black High
Knowlton, Terrance 0199024 Black High
Toney, William 0206917 Black High
Wyatt, Cordell 0215374 Black High
Summons, Devante 0221031 Black High
Devine, Dominique 0221941 Black High
Kettle, Harold 0223276 Black High
Wilson, Johnny 0224732 Black High
White, Rodney 0231296 Black High
Strickland, Michael 0232365 Black High
Kelly, Dalvin 0235041 Black High
Brunson, Jaleshia 0235283 Black High
Callins, Gregory 0240422 Black Unknown
Burrows, Dequion 0241797 Black High
Smith, Joseph 0243198 Black High
Donn, Davon 0243674 Black High
Burks, Treyshun 0249021 Black High
Morgan, Quintae 0256397 Black High

Harris, Herman 1085696 Black High



AR Parole Bo PAROL E BOARD DECISIONS
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME

Crime Conspiracy 4 Tumer, Kenneth
Galloway, Lawrence

Price, Trina

Buchanan, Michael

Criminal Attempt 4  Page Hary
Jones, Fred
Waller, Lasteven
Witcher, Oshay

Drug Posession 11  Toliver, Antonio
Baker, Alvin

Tucker, Milton
Norsworthy, Phyllis
Williams, Albert
James, John

Ross, Brandon
Lefrere, Hillary

Davis, Michael
Westmoreland, Sandon
Avant, Reginald
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OFFENDER
ID

0168135
0171627
0178745
0252474

0135771
0191937
0202564
0206405

0000041
0002706
0137639
0179190
0191727
0243350
0252345
0253046
1118085
1439350
1951801

RACE

Black
Black
Black
Black

Black
Black
Black
Black

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

RISK
LEVEL

High
High
High
High

High
Low
Unknown

Moderate

Moderate
High

High

Low

Low Moderate
Low

Low Moderate
Low Moderate
High

High

Low Moderate
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Drug Sae 73 Spann, Christopher 0006388 Black High
Dumas, Hardy 0006773 Black High
Washington/Muhammad, Robert/Abdu 0011624 Black High
Moorehead, Alvin 0011872 Black High
Buchanan, Roy 0016203 Black High
White, James 0018280 Black High
Rivers, Michagl 0021083 Black High
Lane, Martinous 0021755 Black High
Burris, Napoloen 0022407 Black Moderate
Tyler, Larry 0039000 Black High
Nation, Tyrone 0055704 Black High
Harvey, Charlie 0057314 Black High
Garth, Frank 0057861 Black High
Bowers, Michagel 0058981 Black High
Tidwell, Robert 0075924 Black Moderate
Daniels, Walter 0100167 Black High
Harper, Decarlos 0105360 Black High
Green, Darryl 0112185 Black Moderate
McElroy, Sylvester 0112713 Black High
Scott, Alfred 0121158 Black High
Powell, Derrick 0125738 Black High
White, Melvin 0132656 Black Moderate
Eskridge, Larry 0133747 Black High
Fowler, Garenno 0135741 Black High
Williams, Tommy 0135904 Black High
Fowler, Angie 0137763 Black Low Moderate
Woods, Valdez 0137857 Black Unknown
Fells, Daniel 0141363 Black High
Johnson, Phil 0143617 Black High
Coleman, Nicholas 0145564 Black High
Pines, Rory 0149814 Black High
Jordan, Phillip 0152551 Black High
Sloan, Finus 0152831 Black High
Ross, Courtney 0156183 Black High
Parker, Alex 0161138 Black High
Scales, Willie 0161801 Black High
Martin, Kyle 0162730 Black High
Griffith, Cecil 0166537 Black Moderate
Brown, Emory 0169969 Black High
Cox, Julius 0171065 Black High
Adaway, Larry 0172689 Black High
McGhege, Michagl 0175014 Black Moderate
Smith, Marlon 0181424 Black High
Bishop, Anthony 0181990 Black High

Harris, James 0185786 Black Moderate
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Stevens, Terrance 0191282 Black High
Rice, Henry 0192074 Black Unknown
Woods, Adron 0193393 Black High
Minor, George 0193402 Black High
Sanders, Tikeshel 0193828 Black Moderate
Parham, Sergio 0198567 Black High
Alexander, Craig 0202335 Black High
Tucker, Stephen 0202507 Black High
Marshall, Michael 0202751 Black High
Curry, Ricky 0204020 Black Unknown
Lewis, Anthony 0209944 Black High
Burgess, David 0213718 Black High
Brown, Brice 0216691 Black Unknown
Jackson, Nakia 0219681 Black High
Scott, Hasani 0220814 Black High
Davis, Larmonte 0221297 Black High
Dorsey, Terrell 0226498 Black High
Talley, Xavier 0227452 Black High
Lowery, Kenneth 0227970 Black High
Crutchfield, Cordarryl 0236816 Black High
Lee, Christopher 0244451 Black Moderate
Powell, Jarvis 0247769 Black High
Hall, Roman 0248059 Black High
Edwards, Charles 0248443 Black Low Moderate
Taylor, Harry 0249986 Black High
McMurrian, Dacovis 0254877 Black High
Robertson, Melissa 0254964 Black Low Moderate
Scott, Lucas 1122292 Black High

DWI 3 Conway, Patrick 0060778 Black Moderate
Beck, Robert 0255948 Black Moderate
Brown, William 0256080 Black Low Moderate

Fraud 11 Bowers, Keith 0002976 Black High
Branch, Willie 0017174 Black High
Clemons, Freddie 0046575 Black High
Clayton, Vincent 0078989 Black High
Baker, Freddie 0119741 Black Moderate
Miles, Tiffany 0156188 Black Moderate
Woods, Alexandria 0189103 Black Moderate
Edwards, Marty 0217435 Black High
Blakely, Krebrecus 0222916 Black High
Evans, Larry 0224509 Black High

Thompson, Fatima 0252762 Black Low Moderate
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Murder 9 Powell, Darrell 0083964 Black Moderate
Wade, Kenneth 0098227 Black High
Whittier, Terry 0118094 Black High
Booker, Travis 0144941 Black Moderate
Mayes, Jetina 0149713 Black Low Moderate
Hinton, Desmond 0173678 Black Moderate
Craven, Jamelle 0202190 Black Moderate
Wright, Quincy 1107417 Black Moderate
Scott, Daryl 1122224 Black Low Moderate
Other Non-Violent 16 Coley, Keith 0012392 Black Moderate
Barnes, Len 0072329 Black High
Harris, Larcel 0108238 Black High
Lambert, Jonathan 0124394 Black High
Bailey, Steven 0129595 Black High
Blake, Zachary 0164816 Black High
Roberts, Myron 0170403 Black High
Greene, Christopher 0171850 Black High
Green, James 0178684 Black High
Higgins, Tashika 0204296 Black High
Livingston, Larun 0212664 Black High
Diggs, Corderra 0223694 Black High
Brown, Miesha 0231524 Black High
Thomas, Brooks 0243758 Black Moderate
Howard, Stevie 1119403 Black High
Lewis, Regina 1707491 Black Moderate
Other Property 2 Turner, Larry 0211888 Black Unknown

Brown, Shareef 0252706 Black Moderate



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 8 of 85
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Other Violent 21 Wright, James 0075894 Black High
Thomas, Michael 0078889 Black Moderate
Berry, Johnathan 0100244 Black High
Turner, Johnny 0115715 Black Low Moderate
Carroll, Edward 0137691 Black High
Barrett, Brandon 0161761 Black High
Carrall, Keith 0174783 Black High
James, Tramil 0187624 Black High
Hughes, Roderick 0192678 Black High
Stevens, Eric 0198540 Black Low Moderate
Cobb, Cedric 0202138 Black Moderate
Haidlip, Marcus 0206479 Black High
Williams, Tyrece 0211989 Black High
Young, Travis 0222350 Black High
Rose, Rico 0224398 Black High
Lee, Demarcus 0228018 Black Moderate
Dorn, Gregory 0238423 Black High
Kelly, Clarence 0244416 Black High
Benson, Tony 0250464 Black High
Daniels, Cordious 0255689 Black High

Britton, Keldric 1116621 Black High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Robbery 47 Smith, Leon 0002801 Black High
Gill, John 0005562 Black High
Cheatham, Gregory 0009594 Black High
Clemons, L 0011674 Black High
Williams, John 0015122 Black High
Limuel, Gregory 0016878 Black High
Ward, Samuel 0017600 Black High
Williams, Eric 0020960 Black High
Alexander, Ledlie 0057404 Black High
Jordan, Antonio 0072757 Black High
Thomas, Marlon 0101379 Black High
Anderson, James 0113247 Black High
Walls, Brian 0123057 Black High
Lockhart, Ricky 0123073 Black High
Briggs, Antonio 0142831 Black Moderate
Burris, Kendaris 0144817 Black High
Criswell, Maurice 0148674 Black High
Lagrone, Clarence 0148689 Black High
Burks, Gregory 0156706 Black High
Porter, Charles 0157314 Black High
Raymond, William 0167604 Black High
Aldridge, Jimmy 0176456 Black High
Shields, Quantel 0185760 Black Moderate
Brown, Jonathan 0186029 Black High
Evans, Michael 0188455 Black High
Pettis, Joseph 0190184 Black High
Flowers, Myron 0190432 Black High
Peoples, Deaundry 0192329 Black High
Joyner, Keith 0192592 Black High
Taylor, Joshua 0199421 Black High
Cornelius, Phillip 0200121 Black High
Ward, John 0203119 Black High
Real, Keith 0206094 Black High
Palmer, Mario 0210962 Black High
Watson, Victoria 0215752 Black High
Robinson, Freddie 0224242 Black High
Curry, Desmondre 0226276 Black High
Hughes, Anthony 0229634 Black High
Johnson, Gwendolyn 0231182 Black Moderate
Owens, Markevin 0241273 Black High
Buffer, Melvin 0245436 Black High
Bolden, Jermel 0249671 Black High
Ventress, Ricky 0251832 Black High
Brown, Damien 1112465 Black High

JonesMUHAMMAD, Kevin/Malik 1119223 Black High



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 10 of 85
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR
Colbert, immy 1122813 Black High
Humbert, Robert 1123373 Black High

Sex 7 Pollard, Kenneth 0124311 Black Moderate
Harvey, Rico 0134315 Black High
Thomas/Hakeem, Demarcus/Marcus 0145255 Black Unknown
Hayes, Randy 0176360 Black High
Watkins, Lynnel 0183179 Black High
Gray, Christopher 0230004 Black High

Clark, Donta 1107176 Black Moderate
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Theft 39 Holloway, Manford 0006862 Black High
Forrest, Bobby 0009948 Black High
Zigler, Bobby 0020327 Black High
Frasure, Herman 0023489 Black High
Simpson, Lasha 0047494 Black Moderate
Curry, Derrick 0111032 Black High
Waller, Kenneth 0112372 Black High
Russey, Roy 0114189 Black High
Page, Donald 0152749 Black High
Martin, Derrick 0153372 Black High
Miller, Jason 0167842 Black High
East, Donte 0170114 Black High
Garrett, Derrick 0181445 Black High
Miller, Anthony 0182145 Black High
Moore, Bobby 0188663 Black High
Walker, Joshua 0192964 Black High
Watson-Jones, Tieren 0199171 Black High
Lockhart, Bobby 0199451 Black High
McClendon, Pierre 0202782 Black High
Love, Christopher 0203527 Black High
Fletcher, Roscoe 0205672 Black High
Johnson, Robert 0205884 Black High
Smith, Adrian 0207386 Black High
Crumpton, Christopher 0207661 Black High
Cole, Keshawn 0211042 Black High
Veasley, Wesley 0212585 Black High
Thompson, Johnny 0213859 Black High
Shelby, Jamarri 0224938 Black High
Armstrong, Dontarius 0230514 Black High
Rosbia, Cortez 0230668 Black High
Boone, Antwon 0232517 Black High
Williams, Tyanna 0233477 Black High
Wafford, Tiffany 0234166 Black Moderate
Hudson, Derek 0240129 Black High
Hall, Eddrick 0241344 Black Moderate
Miller, Lennie 0245614 Black High
Thompson, Martavius 0249800 Black High
Rainey, Jasmine 0250305 Black High

Braswell, Cameron 1433849 Black High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Weapons 16 Moore, Larisco 0043231 Black High
Thompson, Courtney 0143957 Black Moderate
Williams, Jamar 0161630 Black High
Thomas, Brandon 0167843 Black High
Tucker, Larry 0175231 Black High
Chambers, Everett 0177128 Black Low Moderate
Poindexter, Jarvis 0180179 Black High
Dickson, Christopher 0180335 Black High
Kincade, Jimmy 0181610 Black High
Mitchell, Detrick 0181914 Black High
Mathis, Michael 0191284 Black High
Murdock, Justin 0204370 Black High
Currie, Jonathan 0239432 Black High
Joyce, Joshua 0254740 Black High
Miller, Keith 1118803 Black High
Oliver, Antonio 1120394 Black High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 351
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva

OFFENDER RACE: Black
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Unknown 8 Collins, Gregory 0240422 Black
Waller, Lasteven 0202564 Black
Woods, Valdez 0137857 Black
Rice, Henry 0192074 Black
Curry, Ricky 0204020 Black
Brown, Brice 0216691 Black
Turner, Larry 0211888 Black
Thomas/Hakeem, Demarcus/Marcus 0145255 Black
Low 3 Jones, Fred 0191937 Black
Norsworthy, Phyllis 0179190 Black
James, John 0243350 Black
Low Moderate 18 Latiker, Beverly 1702500 Black
Neal, Joey 0176440 Black
Thomas, Demario 0243947 Black
Barnes, Cathy 0145034 Black
Williams, Albert 0191727 Black
Ross, Brandon 0252345 Black
Lefrere, Hillary 0253046 Black
Avant, Reginald 1951801 Black
Fowler, Angie 0137763 Black
Edwards, Charles 0248443 Black
Robertson, Melissa 0254964 Black
Brown, William 0256080 Black
Thompson, Fatima 0252762 Black
Mayes, Jetina 0149713 Black
Scott, Daryl 1122224 Black
Turner, Johnny 0115715 Black
Stevens, Eric 0198540 Black
Chambers, Everett 0177128 Black
Moderate A7  Jackson, Robert 1061187 Black
Booker/Aziz, Terrance 1096315 Black
Williams, Willis 1088363 Black
Perry, Nikkolas 0227684 Black
Roberts, Christopher 0235186 Black
Hall, Darrell 0117926 Black
Long, Carl 0121400 Black
Fells, Kendrick 0215101 Black
Clark, Kenneth 0226853 Black
Huey, Sheila 0150123 Black
Witcher, Oshay 0206405 Black
Toliver, Antonio 0000041 Black
Burris, Napoloen 0022407 Black

Tidwell, Robert 0075924 Black
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Green, Darryl 0112185 Black
White, Melvin 0132656 Black
Griffith, Cecil 0166537 Black
McGhee, Michael 0175014 Black
Harris, James 0185786 Black
Sanders, Tikeshel 0193828 Black
Lee, Christopher 0244451 Black
Conway, Patrick 0060778 Black
Beck, Robert 0255948 Black
Baker, Freddie 0119741 Black
Miles, Tiffany 0156188 Black
Woods, Alexandria 0189103 Black
Powell, Darrell 0083964 Black
Booker, Travis 0144941 Black
Hinton, Desmond 0173678 Black
Craven, Jamelle 0202190 Black
Wright, Quincy 1107417 Black
Coley, Keith 0012392 Black
Thomas, Brooks 0243758 Black
Lewis, Regina 1707491 Black
Brown, Shareef 0252706 Black
Thomas, Michael 0078889 Black
Cobb, Cedric 0202138 Black
Lee, Demarcus 0228018 Black
Briggs, Antonio 0142831 Black
Shields, Quantel 0185760 Black
Johnson, Gwendolyn 0231182 Black
Pollard, Kenneth 0124311 Black
Clark, Donta 1107176 Black
Simpson, Lasha 0047494 Black
Wafford, Tiffany 0234166 Black
Hall, Eddrick 0241344 Black
Thompson, Courtney 0143957 Black
High 279  Williams, Leon 0007814 Black
Owens, Frederick 0126684 Black
Harper, Samuel 0169757 Black
Hickman, Brandon 0192427 Black
Hall, Tony 0227243 Black
Aldridge, Christopher 0231210 Black
Nelson, Willie 0239149 Black
Alcorn, Devonte 0248901 Black
Bradford, Jalen 0251127 Black
Woods, Eric 0008879 Black

Stewart, Gregory 0010904 Black
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Roddy, Troy 0019532 Black
Harris, Joseph 0075028 Black
Brown, Sylvester 0082835 Black
Rodgers, James 0112329 Black
Jennings, Jhakoby 0121936 Black
Stout, Tony 0130128 Black
Russey, Johnny 0131155 Black
Sellers, Anthony 0131949 Black
Moore, Sylester 0160852 Black
Brown, Marcus 0161478 Black
Desso, John 0164544 Black
Bryant, Joe 0164865 Black
Jordan, Juan 0174423 Black
Askew, Darrell 0176496 Black
Simpson, Raymond 0177889 Black
Aldridge, Calvin 0187271 Black
Luton, James 0194482 Black
Dedrick, Marcus 0202783 Black
Leflore, Shandra 0210255 Black
Graydon, Cantrell 0211407 Black
Releford, Johnny 0212930 Black
Sims, Melvin 0213266 Black
Myers, Marlon 0214161 Black
Murphy, Fredrick 0214485 Black
Dixon, Jacqueline 0227403 Black
Trotter, Kodie 0230866 Black
Beckwood, Courtney 0233932 Black
Jackson, Quain 0254471 Black
Paschal, Gregory 0000463 Black
Rockamore, Robert 0006169 Black
Johnson, Lee 0006998 Black
Allison, James 0007567 Black
Cannon, Charles 0017700 Black
Wilson, Danny 0020077 Black
Clary, Doyle 0020728 Black
Gill, Curtis 0072375 Black
Dilworth, Antonio 0097708 Black
Hooks, Michael 0106425 Black
Daniels, Rakebia 0132961 Black
Maxie, Alfred 0146687 Black
Reed, Tori 0157259 Black
Robertson, Lorenzo 0157468 Black
Cooper, Dennis 0169084 Black

Dukes, Gregory 0170590 Black
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Wright, Stephen 0182652 Black
Lauderdale, Demetrius 0184125 Black
Furlow, Rhatez 0192080 Black
Hibbler, Joe 0192790 Black
Terry, Tanthony 0193386 Black
Knowlton, Terrance 0199024 Black
Toney, William 0206917 Black
Wyatt, Cordell 0215374 Black
Summons, Devante 0221031 Black
Devine, Dominique 0221941 Black
Kettle, Harold 0223276 Black
Wilson, Johnny 0224732 Black
White, Rodney 0231296 Black
Strickland, Michael 0232365 Black
Kelly, Davin 0235041 Black
Brunson, Jaleshia 0235283 Black
Burrows, Dequion 0241797 Black
Smith, Joseph 0243198 Black
Donn, Davon 0243674 Black
Burks, Treyshun 0249021 Black
Morgan, Quintae 0256397 Black
Harris, Herman 1085696 Black
Turner, Kenneth 0168135 Black
Galloway, Lawrence 0171627 Black
Price, Trina 0178745 Black
Buchanan, Michael 0252474 Black
Paige, Harry 0135771 Black
Baker, Alvin 0002706 Black
Tucker, Milton 0137639 Black
Davis, Michael 1118085 Black
Westmoreland, Sandon 1439350 Black
Spann, Christopher 0006388 Black
Dumas, Hardy 0006773 Black
Washington/Muhammad, Robert/Abdu 0011624 Black
Moorehead, Alvin 0011872 Black
Buchanan, Roy 0016203 Black
White, James 0018280 Black
Rivers, Michael 0021083 Black
Lane, Martinous 0021755 Black
Tyler, Larry 0039000 Black
Nation, Tyrone 0055704 Black
Harvey, Charlie 0057314 Black
Garth, Frank 0057861 Black

Bowers, Michael 0058981 Black
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OFFENDER RACE: Black

Daniels, Walter 0100167 Black
Harper, Decarlos 0105360 Black
McElroy, Sylvester 0112713 Black
Scott, Alfred 0121158 Black
Powell, Derrick 0125738 Black
Eskridge, Larry 0133747 Black
Fowler, Garenno 0135741 Black
Williams, Tommy 0135904 Black
Fells, Daniel 0141363 Black
Johnson, Phil 0143617 Black
Coleman, Nicholas 0145564 Black
Pines, Rory 0149814 Black
Jordan, Phillip 0152551 Black
Sloan, Finus 0152831 Black
Ross, Courtney 0156183 Black
Parker, Alex 0161138 Black
Scales, Willie 0161801 Black
Martin, Kyle 0162730 Black
Brown, Emory 0169969 Black
Cox, Julius 0171065 Black
Adaway, Larry 0172689 Black
Smith, Marlon 0181424 Black
Bishop, Anthony 0181990 Black
Stevens, Terrance 0191282 Black
Woods, Adron 0193393 Black
Minor, George 0193402 Black
Parham, Sergio 0198567 Black
Alexander, Craig 0202335 Black
Tucker, Stephen 0202507 Black
Marshall, Michael 0202751 Black
Lewis, Anthony 0209944 Black
Burgess, David 0213718 Black
Jackson, Nakia 0219681 Black
Scott, Hasani 0220814 Black
Davis, Larmonte 0221297 Black
Dorsey, Terrell 0226498 Black
Taley, Xavier 0227452 Black
Lowery, Kenneth 0227970 Black
Crutchfield, Cordarryl 0236816 Black
Powell, Jarvis 0247769 Black
Hall, Roman 0248059 Black
Taylor, Harry 0249986 Black
McMurrian, Dacovis 0254877 Black

Scott, Lucas 1122292 Black
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OFFENDER RACE: Black

Bowers, Keith 0002976 Black
Branch, Willie 0017174 Black
Clemons, Freddie 0046575 Black
Clayton, Vincent 0078989 Black
Edwards, Marty 0217435 Black
Blakely, Krebrecus 0222916 Black
Evans, Larry 0224509 Black
Wade, Kenneth 0098227 Black
Whittier, Terry 0118094 Black
Barnes, Len 0072329 Black
Harris, Larcel 0108238 Black
Lambert, Jonathan 0124394 Black
Bailey, Steven 0129595 Black
Blake, Zachary 0164816 Black
Roberts, Myron 0170403 Black
Greene, Christopher 0171850 Black
Green, James 0178684 Black
Higgins, Tashika 0204296 Black
Livingston, Larun 0212664 Black
Diggs, Corderra 0223694 Black
Brown, Miesha 0231524 Black
Howard, Stevie 1119403 Black
Wright, James 0075894 Black
Berry, Johnathan 0100244 Black
Carroll, Edward 0137691 Black
Barrett, Brandon 0161761 Black
Carrall, Keith 0174783 Black
James, Tramil 0187624 Black
Hughes, Roderick 0192678 Black
Haislip, Marcus 0206479 Black
Williams, Tyrece 0211989 Black
Young, Travis 0222350 Black
Rose, Rico 0224398 Black
Dorn, Gregory 0238423 Black
Kelly, Clarence 0244416 Black
Benson, Tony 0250464 Black
Daniels, Cordious 0255689 Black
Britton, Keldric 1116621 Black
Smith, Leon 0002801 Black
Gill, John 0005562 Black
Cheatham, Gregory 0009594 Black
Clemons, L 0011674 Black
Williams, John 0015122 Black

Limuel, Gregory 0016878 Black
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Ward, Samuel 0017600 Black
Williams, Eric 0020960 Black
Alexander, Ledlie 0057404 Black
Jordan, Antonio 0072757 Black
Thomas, Marlon 0101379 Black
Anderson, James 0113247 Black
Walls, Brian 0123057 Black
Lockhart, Ricky 0123073 Black
Burris, Kendaris 0144817 Black
Criswell, Maurice 0148674 Black
Lagrone, Clarence 0148689 Black
Burks, Gregory 0156706 Black
Porter, Charles 0157314 Black
Raymond, William 0167604 Black
Aldridge, immy 0176456 Black
Brown, Jonathan 0186029 Black
Evans, Michael 0188455 Black
Pettis, Joseph 0190184 Black
Flowers, Myron 0190432 Black
Peoples, Deaundry 0192329 Black
Joyner, Keith 0192592 Black
Taylor, Joshua 0199421 Black
Cornédlius, Phillip 0200121 Black
Ward, John 0203119 Black
Real, Keith 0206094 Black
Palmer, Mario 0210962 Black
Watson, Victoria 0215752 Black
Robinson, Freddie 0224242 Black
Curry, Desmondre 0226276 Black
Hughes, Anthony 0229634 Black
Owens, Markevin 0241273 Black
Buffer, Melvin 0245436 Black
Bolden, Jermel 0249671 Black
Ventress, Ricky 0251832 Black
Brown, Damien 1112465 Black
JoneMUHAMMAD, Kevin/Malik 1119223 Black
Colbert, Jimmy 1122813 Black
Humbert, Robert 1123373 Black
Harvey, Rico 0134315 Black
Hayes, Randy 0176360 Black
Watkins, Lynnel 0183179 Black
Gray, Christopher 0230004 Black
Holloway, Manford 0006862 Black

Forrest, Bobby 0009948 Black
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OFFENDER RACE: Black

Zigler, Bobby 0020327 Black
Frasure, Herman 0023489 Black
Curry, Derrick 0111032 Black
Waller, Kenneth 0112372 Black
Russey, Roy 0114189 Black
Page, Donald 0152749 Black
Martin, Derrick 0153372 Black
Miller, Jason 0167842 Black
East, Donte 0170114 Black
Garrett, Derrick 0181445 Black
Miller, Anthony 0182145 Black
Moore, Bobby 0188663 Black
Walker, Joshua 0192964 Black
Watson-Jones, Tieren 0199171 Black
Lockhart, Bobby 0199451 Black
McClendon, Pierre 0202782 Black
Love, Christopher 0203527 Black
Fletcher, Roscoe 0205672 Black
Johnson, Robert 0205884 Black
Smith, Adrian 0207386 Black
Crumpton, Christopher 0207661 Black
Cole, Keshawn 0211042 Black
Veasley, Wesley 0212585 Black
Thompson, Johnny 0213859 Black
Shelby, Jamarri 0224938 Black
Armstrong, Dontarius 0230514 Black
Roshia, Cortez 0230668 Black
Boone, Antwon 0232517 Black
Williams, Tyanna 0233477 Black
Hudson, Derek 0240129 Black
Miller, Lennie 0245614 Black
Thompson, Martavius 0249800 Black
Rainey, Jasmine 0250305 Black
Braswell, Cameron 1433849 Black
Moore, Larisco 0043231 Black
Williams, Jamar 0161630 Black
Thomas, Brandon 0167843 Black
Tucker, Larry 0175231 Black
Poindexter, Jarvis 0180179 Black
Dickson, Christopher 0180335 Black
Kincade, JImmy 0181610 Black
Mitchell, Detrick 0181914 Black
Mathis, Michael 0191284 Black

Murdock, Justin 0204370 Black
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Currie, Jonathan 0239432 Black
Joyce, Joshua 0254740 Black
Miller, Keith 1118803 Black
Oliver, Antonio 1120394 Black
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 355
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 355
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: P.SWhen Class||
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EVEL
Theft 1 Greer, Tony 0009864 Caucasian High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
FINAL ACTION: Parole Act 290
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDER NAME ID RACE | EVEL
Other Non-Violent 1 Mayhugh, Jerry 0011225 Caucasian High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
FINAL ACTION: Regular Parole Approved
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | EVvEL
Crimina Attempt 1 Snyder, William 1103354 Caucasian Low Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Assault 13 Strawbridge, Kenneth 0005019 Caucasian Low Moderate
Loppe, Rebekah 0036648 Caucasian Moderate
Napier, Timothy 0049229 Caucasian Low Moderate
Beaty, Brett 0081055 Caucasian Low
Waddles, David 0143797 Caucasian High
Holbrooks, Teresa 0152500 Caucasian Low Moderate
Bailey, Timothy 0210101 Caucasian Moderate
Cotton, Travis 0228043 Caucasian High
Samples, Tyler 0236275 Caucasian High
Wallace, Michelle 0238103 Caucasian Moderate
Francis, Loyton 0248380 Caucasian Low Moderate
Hurst, Bobby 0248550 Caucasian High

McBroom, Bryan 0250435 Caucasian Moderate
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
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FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Battery 26 Finley, Michael 0026928 Caucasian High
Poole, Kerri 0027015 Caucasian Moderate
Jordan, James 0141145 Caucasian High
Smith, Tommy 0141832 Caucasian High
Moffett, Brian 0148850 Caucasian High
McCool, Ryan 0154162 Caucasian High
Foreman, Danny 0155112 Caucasian High
Robins, Michael 0173769 Caucasian Low Moderate
Hunter, Larry 0186730 Caucasian Moderate
Hubbard-Cesar, Jeremiah 0199589 Caucasian High
Peacock, Thomas 0207391 Caucasian High
Owen, Matthew 0211690 Caucasian High
Upton, Marty 0217303 Caucasian High
McAnaly, Jeremy 0221057 Caucasian High
Harp, Justin 0223611 Caucasian High
Fugitt, Cody 0230077 Caucasian High
Newsom-Ball, Tonisha 0234616 Caucasian High
Montgomery, Maxwell 0241953 Caucasian High
Haisten, Tina 0242733 Caucasian Moderate
Martin, Charles 0247535 Caucasian High
Webb, Trenton 0249057 Caucasian Moderate
Keller, Donald 0249716 Caucasian Moderate
Brock, Derrick 0250914 Caucasian Moderate
Bobo, Casey 0254290 Caucasian High
Smothers, Ryan 0254477 Caucasian High

Laster, Rodney 1118272 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
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FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Burg| ary 59 McDowell, Jonathan 0000023 Caucasian High
Goodwin, Horace 0002172 Caucasian Moderate
Henderson, Jimmy 0007900 Caucasian High
Arnett, Thomas 0018944 Caucasian High
Tate, Jason 0021496 Caucasian High
Y oung, Joseph 0097476 Caucasian High
Meek, Steven 0116336 Caucasian High
Johnson, Shawn 0121939 Caucasian High
Caple, James 0133201 Caucasian High
Miller, Eric 0142613 Caucasian High
Lanston, Chad 0144381 Caucasian High
Wilkerson, Frankie 0158558 Caucasian High
Bridges, Jimmy 0162723 Caucasian High
Smith, Thomas 0175718 Caucasian High
Hepler, Jeffrey 0180676 Caucasian High
Graves, Nicholas 0182897 Caucasian High
Nimmo, Brandon 0184841 Caucasian High
Hooper, Vincent 0189024 Caucasian High
Stroud, Gregory 0189045 Caucasian Unknown
Roberts, Brian 0192350 Caucasian High
Dehosse, Blain 0192982 Caucasian High
Y oung, Dutch 0193065 Caucasian High
Rundel, Amber 0193844 Caucasian High
Cockerham, Stephen 0194308 Caucasian High
Webb, Kevin 0194667 Caucasian High
White, Casey 0194703 Caucasian High
White, Steven 0206023 Caucasian High
Thompson, Trevor 0216719 Caucasian High
Oshorn, Charles 0218583 Caucasian High
Hartley, Bradley 0221503 Caucasian High
Collum, Ashley 0224689 Caucasian High
Richard, Weldon 0229445 Caucasian High
Stephens, Clifford 0230249 Caucasian High
Hunter, Frankie 0233561 Caucasian Unknown
Burke, Jeffrey 0233995 Caucasian High
Muncey, Billy 0235298 Caucasian High
Webb, Logan 0236205 Caucasian High
Forkum, Keisha 0236531 Caucasian Unknown
Moss, Ray 0237484 Caucasian High
Thompson, Christopher 0237823 Caucasian High
Molden, Michael 0242117 Caucasian High
Farrell, Chris 0243090 Caucasian High
Schaller, Erik 0244158 Caucasian Moderate
Arehart, Johnny 0244208 Caucasian High

Sutton, Alison 0245007 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR
Wilhelmi, Tyler 0245163 Caucasian High
Williams, Dustin 0247932 Caucasian Unknown
Lindsey, Jennifer 0248916 Caucasian High
Holliday, Colby 0249170 Caucasian High
Perkins, Danny 0250061 Caucasian High
Raney, Josh 0250918 Caucasian High
Gosdin, Richard 0252758 Caucasian Moderate
Snow, Cory 0252996 Caucasian High
Hastings, Eric 0253780 Caucasian High
Johnson, Warren 0254095 Caucasian High
Parks, Kristopher 0254297 Caucasian High
Keller, Karla 0254865 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nutt, Anthony 1122839 Caucasian High
Whitney, Jeremy 1431553 Caucasian High

Crime Conspi racy 6 Brumley, George 0000045 Caucasian High
Timberlake, Jerry 0027006 Caucasian High
Perceful, Julie 0091095 Caucasian High
Smith, Eric 0234284 Caucasian High
Slaughter, Bryan 0239175 Caucasian High

Burton, Eldon 0249874 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Crimina Attempt 27 Neely, Nicky 0010118 Caucasian  High
Henderson, James 0010281 Caucasian Moderate
Carey, Richard 0012975 Caucasian High
Parks, Franklin 0023560 Caucasian High
Jackson, Lloyd 0045212 Caucasian High
Gregory, Franklin 0064149 Caucasian Low Moderate
Freeman, Michael 0081325 Caucasian High
Rushing, Jerry 0102458 Caucasian Moderate
Parker, Jonathan 0105442 Caucasian High
Murchison, Shawn 0110425 Caucasian High
Lewis, Mark 0117251 Caucasian Moderate
Palmer, Lloyd 0121790 Caucasian Moderate
Rieman, Kevin 0137328 Caucasian High
Harper, Richard 0144675 Caucasian Low Moderate
Edington, Sandra 0147792 Caucasian Low
McCrory, Thomas 0151136 Caucasian Low Moderate
Allen, Christopher 0164198 Caucasian Moderate
Krug, Teresa 0165748 Caucasian Low Moderate
Hopper, Jamie 0166004 Caucasian Unknown
Sauls, Raymond 0177526 Caucasian High
Forest, Bobby 0212472 Caucasian Low Moderate
Barnes, Raymond 0222175 Caucasian Low Moderate
Collison, James 0235598 Caucasian High
Walker, James 0243245 Caucasian Moderate
Dotson, Drew 0248078 Caucasian Low
Oglesby, John 1116016 Caucasian High

Taylor, Jeremy 1122696 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

D rug Posession 61 Redman, Michael 0005126 Caucasian Low Moderate
Bennett, James 0016659 Caucasian High
Warren, Norman 0024189 Caucasian High
Cobb, Bobby 0024916 Caucasian Low Moderate
Swift, Ricky 0027225 Caucasian High
Wynne, Billy 0056992 Caucasian High
James, Bryan 0082044 Caucasian Moderate
Smith, Jeffery 0091457 Caucasian Low Moderate
Huggins, Jeremy 0096815 Caucasian High
Macormac, Cameron 0100779 Caucasian High
Jarrett, Joe 0105127 Caucasian Moderate
Hegedus, David 0107692 Caucasian High
Shaw, William 0111357 Caucasian Moderate
Skaggs, Carl 0114433 Caucasian High
Hewitt, Lisa 0115009 Caucasian Moderate
Coram, Timothy 0124733 Caucasian High
Smith, Jedadiah 0139828 Caucasian High
Barbee, Benjamin 0139845 Caucasian High
Streetman, Don 0141108 Caucasian High
Adair, Frank 0152466 Caucasian Low Moderate
Holley, Misty 0154513 Caucasian Unknown
Tiller, Joshua 0155795 Caucasian High
Clopton, Michael 0157295 Caucasian High
Johnson, Joseph 0162879 Caucasian Moderate
Shepherd, Julie 0165215 Caucasian Moderate
Bivins, Christopher 0166106 Caucasian High
Friar, Ethan 0171635 Caucasian High
Permenter, Jeremiah 0172991 Caucasian High
Ransom, Matthew 0192857 Caucasian High
Pittman, Ferrin 0202259 Caucasian Moderate
Phair, William 0207539 Caucasian Moderate
Addington, Michael 0208535 Caucasian Low Moderate
O'Barr, Claude 0209943 Caucasian High
Collins, Jessy 0215419 Caucasian High
Mowry, Elizabeth 0223061 Caucasian Low Moderate
Burgett, Gary 0229236 Caucasian Unknown
Spears, James 0231099 Caucasian High
Smith, Billy 0235600 Caucasian  High
Elliott, Eric 0236269 Caucasian High
Bohlman, Jamie 0237550 Caucasian Low Moderate
Edwards, Jacqueline 0237670 Caucasian Low
Heathcoat, Sherri 0238455 Caucasian Low
Hendren, Crystal 0238766 Caucasian Moderate
Smith, Joseph 0243187 Caucasian Low

Jackson, Philip 0244087 Caucasian Moderate
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Owens, Zackari 0244189 Caucasian High

Parham, Andrew 0244303 Caucasian Moderate
Austin, John 0244779 Caucasian Low Moderate
Jansen, Jeffery 0245672 Caucasian High

Price, Jillian 0246369 Caucasian High

St John, Roy 0246485 Caucasian Unknown
Barnes, Nicholas 0246954 Caucasian Unknown
Tompkins, Harley 0249968 Caucasian High

Callahan, Cody 0250436 Caucasian High

Nuzum, Michael 0250703 Caucasian High

Norris, Brandon 0253693 Caucasian Moderate
Dunigan, Ricky 0254299 Caucasian Moderate
Russell, Joshua 0254799 Caucasian Moderate
James, Frank 0255996 Caucasian Low Moderate
Maderia, George 0256357 Caucasian Moderate

Harlow, Quintin 1115061 Caucasian Moderate
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Drug Sae 130 Flynn, Ricky 0000155 Caucasian  High
Lewis, Jason 0020380 Caucasian High
Wilson, Delbert 0021397 Caucasian High
Downs, Arthur 0021584 Caucasian High
Mcclure, William 0026952 Caucasian High
Stapleton, Ricky 0041261 Caucasian Unknown
Benke, Scott 0044222 Caucasian High
Warren, Steven 0044669 Caucasian High
Jonker, Allen 0066360 Caucasian High
Justice, James 0068269 Caucasian High
Dickerson, Robert 0071942 Caucasian High
Shrum, Michael 0072803 Caucasian High
Martin, Stephen 0072942 Caucasian High
Terry, Marcus 0082829 Caucasian High
Nelson, Ricky 0086093 Caucasian High
Davis, Martin 0096186 Caucasian High
Partain, Donnie 0100045 Caucasian High
Brown, Aaron 0101738 Caucasian High
Lackey, Randy 0102825 Caucasian High
Abshure, Brian 0105555 Caucasian Low Moderate
Matzenaur, Martin 0106882 Caucasian High
Hendershot, THomas 0108479 Caucasian Moderate
Thompson, Anthony 0109290 Caucasian High
Cook, Michael 0110251 Caucasian Low Moderate
McFadden, William 0114513 Caucasian Moderate
Straka, Ginger 0119834 Caucasian High
Bornhoft, Michael 0122607 Caucasian High
Jennings, Jonathan 0123076 Caucasian High
Pickney, Harry 0123737 Caucasian High
Buie, Crystal 0123845 Caucasian High
Gann, Gary 0126671 Caucasian High
Spann, Roy 0129004 Caucasian Moderate
Reed, Eddie 0129463 Caucasian Moderate
Wilson, John 0129689 Caucasian High
Denoon, Justin 0135163 Caucasian High
Baty, David 0135659 Caucasian High
Webb, Jeremy 0137544 Caucasian High
Wagner, Mark 0138828 Caucasian Moderate
Thomas, Brian 0148065 Caucasian High
Pearson, Daniel 0148450 Caucasian High
Lescard, Jason 0153186 Caucasian Moderate
Cureton, Jennifer 0154601 Caucasian High
Reynolds, Tina 0154908 Caucasian High
Oliver, Matthew 0155459 Caucasian High

Payne, Thomas 0157449 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Webb, Toni 0158104 Caucasian Unknown
Ross, Ryan 0162278 Caucasian High
Robinson, John 0162292 Caucasian High
King, Heather 0164060 Caucasian Low Moderate
Journigan, Krystal 0164631 Caucasian Unknown
Narvaez, Pedro 0164982 Caucasian High
Pittman, Anthony 0165743 Caucasian Moderate
Mohr, Michael 0166104 Caucasian High
McKerlie, Tricia 0169155 Caucasian Moderate
Brazil, Skylar 0169185 Caucasian High
Wilder, David 0170404 Caucasian High
Bradberry, Emmitt 0172302 Caucasian High
Chaney-Taylor, Zach 0172321 Caucasian High
Waycaster, Ronald 0174455 Caucasian High
Chaney, Tonya 0174801 Caucasian High
Smith, David 0176333 Caucasian High
Schlenker, Justin 0181229 Caucasian High
Sanchez, Shawna 0181611 Caucasian High
Woods, Jason 0182970 Caucasian High
Hindman, Robert 0185507 Caucasian High
Rusher, Christopher 0185530 Caucasian High
Pumilia, Zachary 0186177 Caucasian High
Steele, Wendell 0186769 Caucasian High
Watkins, Joshua 0187066 Caucasian High
Alderman, Jeremiah 0187928 Caucasian Moderate
Russell, Jeffery 0188366 Caucasian Unknown
Burkett, Justin 0188831 Caucasian High
Hopper, Patrick 0190203 Caucasian High
Stephens, Joshua 0190764 Caucasian High
Willard, Shane 0191772 Caucasian High
Wood, Terry 0195605 Caucasian High
Bieker, Lewis 0198384 Caucasian High
Smith, Christian 0198886 Caucasian High
Wagoner, Steven 0201933 Caucasian Moderate
Quick, Matthew 0202983 Caucasian High
Baker, Brendan 0203225 Caucasian High
Elser, Mark 0207753 Caucasian High
Bollinger, Justin 0211268 Caucasian High
Landreth, Christel 0211435 Caucasian Low Moderate
Price, Kevin 0212006 Caucasian Unknown
Smalley, David 0214152 Caucasian High
Brown, Amanda 0214465 Caucasian Moderate
Slusher, Colton 0216292 Caucasian High
Nichols, Kevin 0216704 Caucasian High

Grimwood, William 0218920 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Vanderburg, Nicholas 0221646 Caucasian High

Myrick, Gregory 0222414 Caucasian Moderate
Cartwright, Joshua 0223683 Caucasian High

Smith, Patrick 0225471 Caucasian High

Gibson, Aaron 0225736 Caucasian High
Goodman, Daniel 0226476 Caucasian Moderate
McGehee, Billy 0226793 Caucasian High
Anderson, Corey 0228028 Caucasian High

Goff, Michael 0228354 Caucasian Moderate

Tull, Kristi 0230903 Caucasian Low Moderate
Watson, Joshua 0232067 Caucasian High
McSparrin, Dustin 0232947 Caucasian High
Hutcheson, Erik 0233977 Caucasian Unknown
Ross, Courtney 0235754 Caucasian Moderate
Doss, William 0237318 Caucasian Moderate
Stockman, Wendy 0238686 Caucasian Low Moderate
Niroomand-Rad, Erin 0239042 Caucasian Low Moderate
Rodriquez, George 0243348 Caucasian High

Collins, Robert 0245063 Caucasian Moderate
Donnelly, Berkeley 0245620 Caucasian High

Sanders, Mark 0246748 Caucasian High

Lucero, Phyllis 0247587 Caucasian Low Moderate
Thomas, Tiffany 0249158 Caucasian Moderate
Durham, Edward 0249474 Caucasian Moderate
Crotty, Patrick 0250722 Caucasian Unknown
Lane, Andrew 0250790 Caucasian Moderate
Wilkens, Brian 0251118 Caucasian Unknown
Delacruz, Christopher 0251141 Caucasian Unknown
Hardin, Eric 0251910 Caucasian Moderate
Ashmore, Jaimee 0251984 Caucasian Moderate
Brown, Christina 0253100 Caucasian High

Postell, Lindy 0253277 Caucasian Low Moderate
Gleason, Tabitha 0253357 Caucasian Low Moderate
Sharp, Katrina 0253492 Caucasian Moderate
Willhite, Tommy 0254233 Caucasian Moderate
Leroux, Matthew 0254738 Caucasian Moderate
McHaney, William 1111364 Caucasian Low Moderate
Burchfield, Timothy 1122632 Caucasian Low Moderate
Ripley, Jason 1123454 Caucasian High

Keaton, Buster 1600335 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
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FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

DWI 4 Deshields, Bryan 0018611 Caucasian Moderate
Smith, Tom 0177388 Caucasian Low Moderate
Carson, Homer 0216736 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nelson, Kimberly 0223839 Caucasian Low

Fraud 36 Butler, Irita 0027869 Caucasian  Low Moderate
Sandidge, Lisa 0029562 Caucasian Low Moderate
Buttram, Shanti 0053628 Caucasian Low Moderate
Garrett, James 0055446 Caucasian High
Rutledge, Michelle 0055534 Caucasian Unknown
Smith, Michael 0057938 Caucasian High
Henderson, Michael 0130462 Caucasian High
Moore, Linda 0162343 Caucasian High
Grist, Ratha 0167352 Caucasian High
Corley, David 0172512 Caucasian High
Hart, Jason 0175673 Caucasian High
Cansler, Gene 0181446 Caucasian Low Moderate
Boulton, Shane 0182324 Caucasian High
Renfroe, Vernon 0186572 Caucasian Moderate
Suitt, Cara 0190116 Caucasian High
Pipes, Anthony 0193773 Caucasian High
Bishop, Jennifer 0196059 Caucasian Moderate
Baxter, Bobby 0202626 Caucasian Moderate
Wooten, Justin 0204837 Caucasian High
Riley, Melissa 0210094 Caucasian Low Moderate
Lynch, Joshua 0216251 Caucasian High
Hess, Daniel 0224515 Caucasian Moderate
Pullis, Daniel 0226121 Caucasian Moderate
Warner, Lora 0230798 Caucasian High
Collins, Kenneth 0236454 Caucasian Moderate
Layton, Kriston 0237653 Caucasian High
Austin, Pepper 0238875 Caucasian Low Moderate
Doherty (Y oung), Cathy 0240071 Caucasian Low Moderate
McDonald, Roy 0242990 Caucasian Unknown
Nedl, Kevin 0247559 Caucasian Unknown
Pretty, Stacy 0250502 Caucasian Unknown
Cloud, Priscilla 0250688 Caucasian Low Moderate
Beckman, Stacey 0251129 Caucasian Low Moderate
Mickus, Scott 0251445 Caucasian High
Cahalan, Amber 0252427 Caucasian High

Bohanan, Dana 0254059 Caucasian Moderate
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Murder 6 Wyles, Robert 0008505 Caucasian ~ Moderate
Grice, Paul 0022070 Caucasian High
Lingle, Christopher 0128261 Caucasian Moderate
Dillman, Melvin 0182287 Caucasian Low Moderate
Stark, Farrel 0206438 Caucasian Moderate
Wright, Scott 0212162 Caucasian Moderate

Other Non-Violent 30 Fowler, Don 0015578 Caucasian High
Lytle, Matthew 0027213 Caucasian Moderate
Ham, Kimberly 0030204 Caucasian High
Vanfleet, Benjamin 0033395 Caucasian High
Butler, Gary 0039556 Caucasian High
Wachtel, Thomas 0066059 Caucasian High
Burger, Johnny 0077689 Caucasian Moderate
Chaney, Kenneth 0101841 Caucasian High
Armstrong, Chon 0121138 Caucasian High
Roberts, Kenneth 0121874 Caucasian High
Brown, Tracy 0134689 Caucasian High
Smith, Murry 0141897 Caucasian High
Eanes, Carla 0149571 Caucasian High
Fite, Thomas 0149725 Caucasian High
Loggins, Timothy 0150584 Caucasian High
Rhames, Ellen 0172729 Caucasian Moderate
Turner, Jonathan 0178028 Caucasian High
Kersten, Ausust 0182662 Caucasian High
Smith, Lorine 0184512 Caucasian High
Greenwood, Nicholas 0189600 Caucasian High
Henson, Christina 0202686 Caucasian High
Sloan, Mark 0225681 Caucasian High
Casto, Charley 0225848 Caucasian High
Rettew, Daniel 0230384 Caucasian Moderate
Abbott, Melissa 0238047 Caucasian Unknown
Holladay, Michael 0239814 Caucasian Moderate
Williams, Nicholas 0242494 Caucasian High
Cargill, Megan 0247411 Caucasian High
Boen, James 0254891 Caucasian High

Hall, Jonathan 1439425 Caucasian High
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Other Property 7 Warren, Jason 0032193 Caucasian  High
Dennis, Brian 0180933 Caucasian High
Stegall, Nicholas 0219489 Caucasian Unknown
Moss, John 0241072 Caucasian Low Moderate
Anglin, Houston 0242150 Caucasian High
Presley, Jonathan 0247712 Caucasian High
Ashley, Terry 0256272 Caucasian Low Moderate
Other Violent 32 Bellot, Lawrence 0059016 Caucasian ~ Moderate
Barkhimer, Donnie 0062095 Caucasian Low Moderate
Thomas, James 0069791 Caucasian Moderate
Garner, Phillip 0097855 Caucasian Low Moderate
Hays, Guy 0106417 Caucasian Moderate
Conger, Russell 0116398 Caucasian High
Wright, Joshua 0125237 Caucasian High
Askew, Jeffrey 0127800 Caucasian High
Valadez, Steven 0149201 Caucasian Moderate
McSwain, Jamie 0152361 Caucasian Moderate
Branan, Jonathan 0180088 Caucasian Moderate
Townsend, Charles 0187371 Caucasian High
Choate, John 0187453 Caucasian High
Y oungblood, Ronald 0190571 Caucasian High
Fischer, Todd 0197207 Caucasian High
Griffin, Todd 0201017 Caucasian High
Gregory, Jacob 0207918 Caucasian Moderate
Roberson, Timothy 0208832 Caucasian Low Moderate
Phipps, Michael 0215133 Caucasian Moderate
King, Robby 0221862 Caucasian Moderate
Maxwell, Tanner 0235549 Caucasian Unknown
Kaufmann, Michael 0236397 Caucasian High
Darnell, Jesse 0236398 Caucasian High
Truman, Matthew 0237352 Caucasian High
Napier, Matthew 0238268 Caucasian Moderate
Elmore, Devann 0246107 Caucasian High
Martinez, Timothy 0247566 Caucasian High
Brumley, Michael 0247641 Caucasian High
Carey, Chance 0248744 Caucasian High
Rowden, Billy 0256396 Caucasian High
Wieczorek, Fredrick 1084008 Caucasian Moderate

Wall, Bobby 1109014 Caucasian High
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Robbery 17 Bowman, Marvin 0020478 Caucasian  High
Bondhus, Christopher 0020734 Caucasian High
McConnell, Angela 0030343 Caucasian Low Moderate
Butler, Nicholas 0134612 Caucasian High
Dolan, Richard 0137066 Caucasian High
Burroughs, Andrew 0155312 Caucasian High
Schrader, Richard 0156982 Caucasian High
Stacy, Christopher 0157488 Caucasian High
Brooks, Jonathan 0160276 Caucasian High
Swiney, Travis 0161679 Caucasian High
Evans, Nathaniel 0176318 Caucasian High
Wohner, Larry 0179918 Caucasian Moderate
Chriswell, immy 0185553 Caucasian Moderate
Davies, Jeremy 0191495 Caucasian High
Whisenhunt, Zack 0239335 Caucasian High
Collins, Jessica 0249816 Caucasian High
Flurry, Haskell 1101197 Caucasian Moderate
Sex 21 Moss, Jeffery 0100888 Caucasian High
Wright, Billy 0104569 Caucasian Low Moderate
Osburn, Andy 0109058 Caucasian Moderate
Provence, Frank 0120586 Caucasian Moderate
Taylor, Robert 0130325 Caucasian High
Lewis, Timothy 0132492 Caucasian Low Moderate
Radelmiller, Thomas 0136751 Caucasian Low Moderate
Cordell, David 0139162 Caucasian Low
Morris, Rigoverto 0166006 Caucasian High
Walters, Benny 0174865 Caucasian Low Moderate
Jordan, Michael 0177147 Caucasian Low Moderate
Lux, Stephen 0214095 Caucasian High
Hopkins, Sean 0238381 Caucasian High
Purtell, Morgan 0240326 Caucasian High
Brown, Larry 0243662 Caucasian Low
Miller, Forrest 0246888 Caucasian High
Crouch, Herbert 0251201 Caucasian Low Moderate
Dominguez, Romeo 0252189 Caucasian Low Moderate
Hickman, Dakota 0254262 Caucasian High
Kuhn, Kurtiss 1115296 Caucasian High

Lishbrook, James 1116661 Caucasian Low Moderate
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Theft 78 Calico, Harold 0006307 Caucasian  High
Morgan, Roger 0007038 Caucasian High
Guptill, Aaron 0008415 Caucasian High
Weeks, William 0019653 Caucasian High
Archibald, Brandon 0020633 Caucasian High
McGill, Jimmy 0022477 Caucasian High
Law, Harold 0023915 Caucasian High
Jennings, Justin 0024361 Caucasian High
Cotten, Jason 0025226 Caucasian High
Parmer, Terry 0034609 Caucasian High
Null, Mitchell 0041803 Caucasian High
Wilson, Mark 0072956 Caucasian High
Bethune, Joseph 0077874 Caucasian High
Covert, Timothy 0101665 Caucasian High
Neal, Jason 0102307 Caucasian High
Grooms, Michael 0118619 Caucasian High
Davis, Jamie 0125072 Caucasian High
Jarmusch, Adam 0140294 Caucasian High
King, James 0148332 Caucasian High
Johnson, Raymond 0151785 Caucasian High
Piety, Rebecca 0152713 Caucasian Low Moderate
Reynolds, Chase 0154230 Caucasian High
Williams, Michael 0155186 Caucasian High
Davidson, Timothy 0159882 Caucasian High
Meyer, Cammie 0161160 Caucasian Moderate
George, Tammy 0162415 Caucasian High
Roberts, Anthony 0164097 Caucasian High
Smith, Jeremy 0165260 Caucasian High
Hamilton, Deanna 0166766 Caucasian Unknown
Rutherford, Derrick 0167328 Caucasian High
Butcher, Joshua 0167384 Caucasian High
Jewkes, Christopher 0167795 Caucasian High
Mathis, Jeremiah 0169560 Caucasian High
Linn, Coly 0175749 Caucasian High
Webb, Robert 0177457 Caucasian High
Lewis, William 0191500 Caucasian High
Franklin, Tasha 0192278 Caucasian Unknown
Hughes, Jared 0192309 Caucasian High
Newsom, Rachel 0195906 Caucasian High
Clifton, Derrick 0199068 Caucasian High
Hubbard, James 0199675 Caucasian High
Boothe, Spencer 0199729 Caucasian Unknown
Hoofman, Charles 0202125 Caucasian High
Rhoades, Randall 0202775 Caucasian Unknown

Bearden, Mildred 0206020 Caucasian Moderate
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Weeks, Kyle 0207159 Caucasian High
Haddock, Jaymmie 0207566 Caucasian High
Holmes, Todd 0208963 Caucasian Unknown
Mobarak, Janie 0209656 Caucasian Moderate
Seymore, Jarred 0214205 Caucasian High
Chapman, Ronnie 0214423 Caucasian High
Sutterfield, Cameron 0217317 Caucasian High
Blassingame, Lacy 0217604 Caucasian Moderate
Curtis, Waylon 0219649 Caucasian High
Cotton, William 0219711 Caucasian High
Holly, Deanna 0221198 Caucasian High
Hardin, Michael 0222461 Caucasian High
Barnhart, Robert 0226378 Caucasian High
Davis, Jacob 0226659 Caucasian High
Schiffer, Jennifer 0229906 Caucasian High
Prestenback, Tara 0230767 Caucasian High
Steed, Christopher 0231250 Caucasian High
Joiner, Angela 0232379 Caucasian High
Edwards, Cody 0234994 Caucasian High
Zuniga, Jacey 0235175 Caucasian Low Moderate
Slayton, Aaron 0235219 Caucasian Moderate
Roberts, Ashley 0236075 Caucasian Moderate
Knight, Brandy 0237005 Caucasian High
Lee, Steven 0237606 Caucasian High
Bryant, Mary 0238291 Caucasian Low Moderate
VonDresky, William 0241433 Caucasian High
Limon, Candie 0245971 Caucasian High
Ruffner, Sarah 0247193 Caucasian Low Moderate
Elmore, Jeremy 0249786 Caucasian High
Goodwin, Rodney 0250300 Caucasian Moderate
Jones, Edwin 0251954 Caucasian Moderate
Hand, Michael 0255138 Caucasian Unknown

Cooper, Aaron 1123202 Caucasian High
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Weapons 16 Boman, James 0089587 Caucasian High
Burr, Jeffrey 0091179 Caucasian High
Linz, Terry 0096982 Caucasian High
Bittle, Bryson 0107364 Caucasian High
Wilkerson, Christopher 0107517 Caucasian High
Sweatt, Phillip 0117529 Caucasian High
Smith, Mark 0132850 Caucasian Low Moderate
Roth, Jonathon 0136810 Caucasian High
Cogburn, Waylon 0149248 Caucasian High
Waycaster, Richard 0162603 Caucasian High
Holmes, Matthew 0189848 Caucasian High
Weaver, Deborah 0192147 Caucasian Low Moderate
Sims, Dylan 0231217 Caucasian High
Medrano, Andrea 0243045 Caucasian High
Thompson, Troy 0243374 Caucasian High
Richbourg, John 0254483 Caucasian High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 569
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Unknown 31 Stroud, Gregory 0189045 Caucasian
Hunter, Frankie 0233561 Caucasian
Forkum, Keisha 0236531 Caucasian
Williams, Dustin 0247932 Caucasian
Hopper, Jamie 0166004 Caucasian
Holley, Misty 0154513 Caucasian
Burgett, Gary 0229236 Caucasian
St John, Roy 0246485 Caucasian
Barnes, Nicholas 0246954 Caucasian
Stapleton, Ricky 0041261 Caucasian
Webb, Toni 0158104 Caucasian
Journigan, Krystal 0164631 Caucasian
Russell, Jeffery 0188366 Caucasian
Price, Kevin 0212006 Caucasian
Hutcheson, Erik 0233977 Caucasian
Crotty, Patrick 0250722 Caucasian
Wilkens, Brian 0251118 Caucasian
Delacruz, Christopher 0251141 Caucasian
Rutledge, Michelle 0055534 Caucasian
McDonald, Roy 0242990 Caucasian
Neal, Kevin 0247559 Caucasian
Pretty, Stacy 0250502 Caucasian
Abbott, Melissa 0238047 Caucasian
Stegall, Nicholas 0219489 Caucasian
Maxwell, Tanner 0235549 Caucasian
Hamilton, Deanna 0166766 Caucasian
Franklin, Tasha 0192278 Caucasian
Boothe, Spencer 0199729 Caucasian
Rhoades, Randall 0202775 Caucasian
Holmes, Todd 0208963 Caucasian
Hand, Michael 0255138 Caucasian
Low 9 Beaty, Brett 0081055 Caucasian
Edington, Sandra 0147792 Caucasian
Dotson, Drew 0248078 Caucasian
Edwards, Jacqueline 0237670 Caucasian
Heathcoat, Sherri 0238455 Caucasian
Smith, Joseph 0243187 Caucasian
Nelson, Kimberly 0223839 Caucasian
Cordell, David 0139162 Caucasian
Brown, Larry 0243662 Caucasian
Low Moderate 66  Snyder, William 1103354 Caucasian
Strawbridge, Kenneth 0005019 Caucasian

Napier, Timothy 0049229 Caucasian
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Holbrooks, Teresa 0152500 Caucasian
Francis, Loyton 0248380 Caucasian
Robins, Michael 0173769 Caucasian
Keller, Karla 0254865 Caucasian
Gregory, Franklin 0064149 Caucasian
Harper, Richard 0144675 Caucasian
McCrory, Thomas 0151136 Caucasian
Krug, Teresa 0165748 Caucasian
Forest, Bobby 0212472 Caucasian
Barnes, Raymond 0222175 Caucasian
Redman, Michael 0005126 Caucasian
Cobb, Bobby 0024916 Caucasian
Smith, Jeffery 0091457 Caucasian
Adair, Frank 0152466 Caucasian
Addington, Michael 0208535 Caucasian
Mowry, Elizabeth 0223061 Caucasian
Bohlman, Jamie 0237550 Caucasian
Austin, John 0244779 Caucasian
James, Frank 0255996 Caucasian
Abshure, Brian 0105555 Caucasian
Cook, Michagl 0110251 Caucasian
King, Heather 0164060 Caucasian
Landreth, Christel 0211435 Caucasian
Tull, Kristi 0230903 Caucasian
Stockman, Wendy 0238686 Caucasian
Niroomand-Rad, Erin 0239042 Caucasian
Lucero, Phyllis 0247587 Caucasian
Postell, Lindy 0253277 Caucasian
Gleason, Tabitha 0253357 Caucasian
McHaney, William 1111364 Caucasian
Burchfield, Timothy 1122632 Caucasian
Smith, Tom 0177388 Caucasian
Carson, Homer 0216736 Caucasian
Butler, Irita 0027869 Caucasian
Sandidge, Lisa 0029562 Caucasian
Buttram, Shanti 0053628 Caucasian
Cangler, Gene 0181446 Caucasian
Riley, Melissa 0210094 Caucasian
Austin, Pepper 0238875 Caucasian
Doherty (Y oung), Cathy 0240071 Caucasian
Cloud, Priscilla 0250688 Caucasian
Beckman, Stacey 0251129 Caucasian
Dillman, Melvin 0182287 Caucasian

Moss, John 0241072 Caucasian
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Ashley, Terry 0256272 Caucasian
Barkhimer, Donnie 0062095 Caucasian
Garner, Phillip 0097855 Caucasian
Roberson, Timothy 0208832 Caucasian
McConnell, Angela 0030343 Caucasian
Wright, Billy 0104569 Caucasian
Lewis, Timothy 0132492 Caucasian
Radelmiller, Thomas 0136751 Caucasian
Walters, Benny 0174865 Caucasian
Jordan, Michael 0177147 Caucasian
Crouch, Herbert 0251201 Caucasian
Dominguez, Romeo 0252189 Caucasian
Lishbrook, James 1116661 Caucasian
Piety, Rebecca 0152713 Caucasian
Zuniga, Jacey 0235175 Caucasian
Bryant, Mary 0238291 Caucasian
Ruffner, Sarah 0247193 Caucasian
Smith, Mark 0132850 Caucasian
Weaver, Deborah 0192147 Caucasian
Moderate 101 Loppe, Rebekah 0036648 Caucasian
Bailey, Timothy 0210101 Caucasian
Wallace, Michelle 0238103 Caucasian
McBroom, Bryan 0250435 Caucasian
Poole, Kerri 0027015 Caucasian
Hunter, Larry 0186730 Caucasian
Haisten, Tina 0242733 Caucasian
Webb, Trenton 0249057 Caucasian
Keller, Donald 0249716 Caucasian
Brock, Derrick 0250914 Caucasian
Goodwin, Horace 0002172 Caucasian
Schaller, Erik 0244158 Caucasian
Gosdin, Richard 0252758 Caucasian
Henderson, James 0010281 Caucasian
Rushing, Jerry 0102458 Caucasian
Lewis, Mark 0117251 Caucasian
Palmer, Lloyd 0121790 Caucasian
Allen, Christopher 0164198 Caucasian
Walker, James 0243245 Caucasian
James, Bryan 0082044 Caucasian
Jarrett, Joe 0105127 Caucasian
Shaw, William 0111357 Caucasian
Hewitt, Lisa 0115009 Caucasian
Johnson, Joseph 0162879 Caucasian

Shepherd, Julie 0165215 Caucasian
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Pittman, Ferrin 0202259 Caucasian
Phair, William 0207539 Caucasian
Hendren, Crystal 0238766 Caucasian
Jackson, Philip 0244087 Caucasian
Parham, Andrew 0244303 Caucasian
Norris, Brandon 0253693 Caucasian
Dunigan, Ricky 0254299 Caucasian
Russell, Joshua 0254799 Caucasian
Maderia, George 0256357 Caucasian
Harlow, Quintin 1115061 Caucasian
Hendershot, THomas 0108479 Caucasian
McFadden, William 0114513 Caucasian
Spann, Roy 0129004 Caucasian
Reed, Eddie 0129463 Caucasian
Wagner, Mark 0138828 Caucasian
Lescard, Jason 0153186 Caucasian
Pittman, Anthony 0165743 Caucasian
McKerlie, Tricia 0169155 Caucasian
Alderman, Jeremiah 0187928 Caucasian
Wagoner, Steven 0201933 Caucasian
Brown, Amanda 0214465 Caucasian
Myrick, Gregory 0222414 Caucasian
Goodman, Danidl 0226476 Caucasian
Goff, Michael 0228354 Caucasian
Ross, Courtney 0235754 Caucasian
Doss, William 0237318 Caucasian
Collins, Robert 0245063 Caucasian
Thomas, Tiffany 0249158 Caucasian
Durham, Edward 0249474 Caucasian
Lane, Andrew 0250790 Caucasian
Hardin, Eric 0251910 Caucasian
Ashmore, Jaimee 0251984 Caucasian
Sharp, Katrina 0253492 Caucasian
Willhite, Tommy 0254233 Caucasian
Leroux, Matthew 0254738 Caucasian
Deshields, Bryan 0018611 Caucasian
Renfroe, Vernon 0186572 Caucasian
Bishop, Jennifer 0196059 Caucasian
Baxter, Bobby 0202626 Caucasian
Hess, Daniel 0224515 Caucasian
Pullis, Daniel 0226121 Caucasian
Collins, Kenneth 0236454 Caucasian
Bohanan, Dana 0254059 Caucasian

Wyles, Robert 0008505 Caucasian
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Lingle, Christopher 0128261 Caucasian
Stark, Farrel 0206438 Caucasian
Wright, Scott 0212162 Caucasian
Lytle, Matthew 0027213 Caucasian
Burger, Johnny 0077689 Caucasian
Rhames, Ellen 0172729 Caucasian
Rettew, Daniel 0230384 Caucasian
Holladay, Michael 0239814 Caucasian
Bellot, Lawrence 0059016 Caucasian
Thomas, James 0069791 Caucasian
Hays, Guy 0106417 Caucasian
Valadez, Steven 0149201 Caucasian
McSwain, Jamie 0152361 Caucasian
Branan, Jonathan 0180088 Caucasian
Gregory, Jacob 0207918 Caucasian
Phipps, Michael 0215133 Caucasian
King, Robby 0221862 Caucasian
Napier, Matthew 0238268 Caucasian
Wieczorek, Fredrick 1084008 Caucasian
Wohner, Larry 0179918 Caucasian
Chriswell, Jimmy 0185553 Caucasian
Flurry, Haskell 1101197 Caucasian
Osburn, Andy 0109058 Caucasian
Provence, Frank 0120586 Caucasian
Meyer, Cammie 0161160 Caucasian
Bearden, Mildred 0206020 Caucasian
Mobarak, Janie 0209656 Caucasian
Blassingame, Lacy 0217604 Caucasian
Slayton, Aaron 0235219 Caucasian
Roberts, Ashley 0236075 Caucasian
Goodwin, Rodney 0250300 Caucasian
Jones, Edwin 0251954 Caucasian
Hi gh 365  Greer, Tony 0009864 Caucasian
Mayhugh, Jerry 0011225 Caucasian
Waddles, David 0143797 Caucasian
Cotton, Travis 0228043 Caucasian
Samples, Tyler 0236275 Caucasian
Hurst, Bobby 0248550 Caucasian
Finley, Michael 0026928 Caucasian
Jordan, James 0141145 Caucasian
Smith, Tommy 0141832 Caucasian
Moffett, Brian 0148850 Caucasian
McCool, Ryan 0154162 Caucasian

Foreman, Danny 0155112 Caucasian
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Hubbard-Cesar, Jeremiah 0199589 Caucasian
Peacock, Thomas 0207391 Caucasian
Owen, Matthew 0211690 Caucasian
Upton, Marty 0217303 Caucasian
McAnally, Jeremy 0221057 Caucasian
Harp, Justin 0223611 Caucasian
Fugitt, Cody 0230077 Caucasian
Newsom-Ball, Tonisha 0234616 Caucasian
Montgomery, Maxwell 0241953 Caucasian
Martin, Charles 0247535 Caucasian
Bobo, Casey 0254290 Caucasian
Smothers, Ryan 0254477 Caucasian
Laster, Rodney 1118272 Caucasian
McDowell, Jonathan 0000023 Caucasian
Henderson, Jimmy 0007900 Caucasian
Arnett, Thomas 0018944 Caucasian
Tate, Jason 0021496 Caucasian
Y oung, Joseph 0097476 Caucasian
Meek, Steven 0116336 Caucasian
Johnson, Shawn 0121939 Caucasian
Caple, James 0133201 Caucasian
Miller, Eric 0142613 Caucasian
Lanston, Chad 0144381 Caucasian
Wilkerson, Frankie 0158558 Caucasian
Bridges, Jimmy 0162723 Caucasian
Smith, Thomas 0175718 Caucasian
Hepler, Jeffrey 0180676 Caucasian
Graves, Nicholas 0182897 Caucasian
Nimmo, Brandon 0184841 Caucasian
Hooper, Vincent 0189024 Caucasian
Roberts, Brian 0192350 Caucasian
Dehosse, Blain 0192982 Caucasian
Y oung, Dutch 0193065 Caucasian
Rundel, Amber 0193844 Caucasian
Cockerham, Stephen 0194308 Caucasian
Webb, Kevin 0194667 Caucasian
White, Casey 0194703 Caucasian
White, Steven 0206023 Caucasian
Thompson, Trevor 0216719 Caucasian
Osborn, Charles 0218583 Caucasian
Hartley, Bradley 0221503 Caucasian
Collum, Ashley 0224689 Caucasian
Richard, Weldon 0229445 Caucasian

Stephens, Clifford 0230249 Caucasian
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Burke, Jeffrey 0233995 Caucasian
Muncey, Billy 0235298 Caucasian
Webb, Logan 0236205 Caucasian
Moss, Ray 0237484 Caucasian
Thompson, Christopher 0237823 Caucasian
Molden, Michael 0242117 Caucasian
Farrell, Chris 0243090 Caucasian
Arehart, Johnny 0244208 Caucasian
Sutton, Alison 0245007 Caucasian
Wilhelmi, Tyler 0245163 Caucasian
Lindsey, Jennifer 0248916 Caucasian
Holliday, Colby 0249170 Caucasian
Perkins, Danny 0250061 Caucasian
Raney, Josh 0250918 Caucasian
Snow, Cory 0252996 Caucasian
Hastings, Eric 0253780 Caucasian
Johnson, Warren 0254095 Caucasian
Parks, Kristopher 0254297 Caucasian
Nutt, Anthony 1122839 Caucasian
Whitney, Jeremy 1431553 Caucasian
Brumley, George 0000045 Caucasian
Timberlake, Jerry 0027006 Caucasian
Perceful, Julie 0091095 Caucasian
Smith, Eric 0234284 Caucasian
Slaughter, Bryan 0239175 Caucasian
Burton, Eldon 0249874 Caucasian
Neely, Nicky 0010118 Caucasian
Carey, Richard 0012975 Caucasian
Parks, Franklin 0023560 Caucasian
Jackson, Lloyd 0045212 Caucasian
Freeman, Michael 0081325 Caucasian
Parker, Jonathan 0105442 Caucasian
Murchison, Shawn 0110425 Caucasian
Rieman, Kevin 0137328 Caucasian
Sauls, Raymond 0177526 Caucasian
Collison, James 0235598 Caucasian
Oglesby, John 1116016 Caucasian
Taylor, Jeremy 1122696 Caucasian
Bennett, James 0016659 Caucasian
Warren, Norman 0024189 Caucasian
Swift, Ricky 0027225 Caucasian
Wynne, Billy 0056992 Caucasian
Huggins, Jeremy 0096815 Caucasian

Macormac, Cameron 0100779 Caucasian
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Hegedus, David 0107692 Caucasian
Skaggs, Carl 0114433 Caucasian
Coram, Timothy 0124733 Caucasian
Smith, Jedadiah 0139828 Caucasian
Barbee, Benjamin 0139845 Caucasian
Streetman, Don 0141108 Caucasian
Tiller, Joshua 0155795 Caucasian
Clopton, Michael 0157295 Caucasian
Bivins, Christopher 0166106 Caucasian
Friar, Ethan 0171635 Caucasian
Permenter, Jeremiah 0172991 Caucasian
Ransom, Matthew 0192857 Caucasian
O'Barr, Claude 0209943 Caucasian
Collins, Jessy 0215419 Caucasian
Spears, James 0231099 Caucasian
Smith, Billy 0235600 Caucasian
Elliott, Eric 0236269 Caucasian
Owens, Zackari 0244189 Caucasian
Jansen, Jeffery 0245672 Caucasian
Price, Jillian 0246369 Caucasian
Tompkins, Harley 0249968 Caucasian
Callahan, Cody 0250436 Caucasian
Nuzum, Michael 0250703 Caucasian
Flynn, Ricky 0000155 Caucasian
Lewis, Jason 0020380 Caucasian
Wilson, Delbert 0021397 Caucasian
Downs, Arthur 0021584 Caucasian
Mcclure, William 0026952 Caucasian
Benke, Scott 0044222 Caucasian
Warren, Steven 0044669 Caucasian
Jonker, Allen 0066360 Caucasian
Justice, James 0068269 Caucasian
Dickerson, Robert 0071942 Caucasian
Shrum, Michael 0072803 Caucasian
Martin, Stephen 0072942 Caucasian
Terry, Marcus 0082829 Caucasian
Nelson, Ricky 0086093 Caucasian
Davis, Martin 0096186 Caucasian
Partain, Donnie 0100045 Caucasian
Brown, Aaron 0101738 Caucasian
Lackey, Randy 0102825 Caucasian
Matzenaur, Martin 0106882 Caucasian
Thompson, Anthony 0109290 Caucasian

Straka, Ginger 0119834 Caucasian
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Bornhoft, Michael 0122607 Caucasian
Jennings, Jonathan 0123076 Caucasian
Pickney, Harry 0123737 Caucasian
Buie, Crystal 0123845 Caucasian
Gann, Gary 0126671 Caucasian
Wilson, John 0129689 Caucasian
Denoon, Justin 0135163 Caucasian
Baty, David 0135659 Caucasian
Webb, Jeremy 0137544 Caucasian
Thomas, Brian 0148065 Caucasian
Pearson, Daniel 0148450 Caucasian
Cureton, Jennifer 0154601 Caucasian
Reynolds, Tina 0154908 Caucasian
Oliver, Matthew 0155459 Caucasian
Payne, Thomas 0157449 Caucasian
Ross, Ryan 0162278 Caucasian
Robinson, John 0162292 Caucasian
Narvaez, Pedro 0164982 Caucasian
Mohr, Michael 0166104 Caucasian
Brazil, Skylar 0169185 Caucasian
Wilder, David 0170404 Caucasian
Bradberry, Emmitt 0172302 Caucasian
Chaney-Taylor, Zach 0172321 Caucasian
Waycaster, Ronald 0174455 Caucasian
Chaney, Tonya 0174801 Caucasian
Smith, David 0176333 Caucasian
Schlenker, Justin 0181229 Caucasian
Sanchez, Shawna 0181611 Caucasian
Woods, Jason 0182970 Caucasian
Hindman, Robert 0185507 Caucasian
Rusher, Christopher 0185530 Caucasian
Pumilia, Zachary 0186177 Caucasian
Steele, Wendell 0186769 Caucasian
Watkins, Joshua 0187066 Caucasian
Burkett, Justin 0188831 Caucasian
Hopper, Patrick 0190203 Caucasian
Stephens, Joshua 0190764 Caucasian
Willard, Shane 0191772 Caucasian
Wood, Terry 0195605 Caucasian
Bieker, Lewis 0198384 Caucasian
Smith, Christian 0198886 Caucasian
Quick, Matthew 0202983 Caucasian
Baker, Brendan 0203225 Caucasian

Elser, Mark 0207753 Caucasian



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 47 of 85
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
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Bollinger, Justin 0211268 Caucasian
Smalley, David 0214152 Caucasian
Slusher, Colton 0216292 Caucasian
Nichols, Kevin 0216704 Caucasian
Grimwood, William 0218920 Caucasian
Vanderburg, Nicholas 0221646 Caucasian
Cartwright, Joshua 0223683 Caucasian
Smith, Patrick 0225471 Caucasian
Gibson, Aaron 0225736 Caucasian
McGehee, Billy 0226793 Caucasian
Anderson, Corey 0228028 Caucasian
Watson, Joshua 0232067 Caucasian
McSparrin, Dustin 0232947 Caucasian
Rodriquez, George 0243348 Caucasian
Donnelly, Berkeley 0245620 Caucasian
Sanders, Mark 0246748 Caucasian
Brown, Christina 0253100 Caucasian
Ripley, Jason 1123454 Caucasian
Keaton, Buster 1600335 Caucasian
Garrett, James 0055446 Caucasian
Smith, Michael 0057938 Caucasian
Henderson, Michael 0130462 Caucasian
Moore, Linda 0162343 Caucasian
Grigt, Ratha 0167352 Caucasian
Corley, David 0172512 Caucasian
Hart, Jason 0175673 Caucasian
Boulton, Shane 0182324 Caucasian
Suitt, Cara 0190116 Caucasian
Pipes, Anthony 0193773 Caucasian
Wooten, Justin 0204837 Caucasian
Lynch, Joshua 0216251 Caucasian
Warner, Lora 0230798 Caucasian
Layton, Kriston 0237653 Caucasian
Mickus, Scott 0251445 Caucasian
Cahalan, Amber 0252427 Caucasian
Grice, Paul 0022070 Caucasian
Fowler, Don 0015578 Caucasian
Ham, Kimberly 0030204 Caucasian
Vanfleet, Benjamin 0033395 Caucasian
Butler, Gary 0039556 Caucasian
Wachtel, Thomas 0066059 Caucasian
Chaney, Kenneth 0101841 Caucasian
Armstrong, Chon 0121138 Caucasian

Roberts, Kenneth 0121874 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Brown, Tracy 0134689 Caucasian
Smith, Murry 0141897 Caucasian
Eanes, Carla 0149571 Caucasian
Fite, Thomas 0149725 Caucasian
Loggins, Timothy 0150584 Caucasian
Turner, Jonathan 0178028 Caucasian
Kersten, Ausust 0182662 Caucasian
Smith, Lorine 0184512 Caucasian
Greenwood, Nicholas 0189600 Caucasian
Henson, Christina 0202686 Caucasian
Sloan, Mark 0225681 Caucasian
Casto, Charley 0225848 Caucasian
Williams, Nicholas 0242494 Caucasian
Cargill, Megan 0247411 Caucasian
Boen, James 0254891 Caucasian
Hall, Jonathan 1439425 Caucasian
Warren, Jason 0032193 Caucasian
Dennis, Brian 0180933 Caucasian
Anglin, Houston 0242150 Caucasian
Presley, Jonathan 0247712 Caucasian
Conger, Russell 0116398 Caucasian
Wright, Joshua 0125237 Caucasian
Askew, Jeffrey 0127800 Caucasian
Townsend, Charles 0187371 Caucasian
Choate, John 0187453 Caucasian
Y oungblood, Ronald 0190571 Caucasian
Fischer, Todd 0197207 Caucasian
Griffin, Todd 0201017 Caucasian
Kaufmann, Michael 0236397 Caucasian
Darnell, Jesse 0236398 Caucasian
Truman, Matthew 0237352 Caucasian
Elmore, Devann 0246107 Caucasian
Martinez, Timothy 0247566 Caucasian
Brumley, Michael 0247641 Caucasian
Carey, Chance 0248744 Caucasian
Rowden, Billy 0256396 Caucasian
Wall, Bobby 1109014 Caucasian
Bowman, Marvin 0020478 Caucasian
Bondhus, Christopher 0020734 Caucasian
Buitler, Nicholas 0134612 Caucasian
Dolan, Richard 0137066 Caucasian
Burroughs, Andrew 0155312 Caucasian
Schrader, Richard 0156982 Caucasian

Stacy, Christopher 0157488 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Brooks, Jonathan 0160276 Caucasian
Swiney, Travis 0161679 Caucasian
Evans, Nathaniel 0176318 Caucasian
Davies, Jeremy 0191495 Caucasian
Whisenhunt, Zack 0239335 Caucasian
Collins, Jessica 0249816 Caucasian
Moss, Jeffery 0100888 Caucasian
Taylor, Robert 0130325 Caucasian
Morris, Rigoverto 0166006 Caucasian
Lux, Stephen 0214095 Caucasian
Hopkins, Sean 0238381 Caucasian
Purtell, Morgan 0240326 Caucasian
Miller, Forrest 0246888 Caucasian
Hickman, Dakota 0254262 Caucasian
Kuhn, Kurtiss 1115296 Caucasian
Calico, Harold 0006307 Caucasian
Morgan, Roger 0007038 Caucasian
Guptill, Aaron 0008415 Caucasian
Weeks, William 0019653 Caucasian
Archibald, Brandon 0020633 Caucasian
McGill, Jimmy 0022477 Caucasian
Law, Harold 0023915 Caucasian
Jennings, Justin 0024361 Caucasian
Cotten, Jason 0025226 Caucasian
Parmer, Terry 0034609 Caucasian
Null, Mitchell 0041803 Caucasian
Wilson, Mark 0072956 Caucasian
Bethune, Joseph 0077874 Caucasian
Covert, Timothy 0101665 Caucasian
Neal, Jason 0102307 Caucasian
Grooms, Michael 0118619 Caucasian
Davis, Jamie 0125072 Caucasian
Jarmusch, Adam 0140294 Caucasian
King, James 0148332 Caucasian
Johnson, Raymond 0151785 Caucasian
Reynolds, Chase 0154230 Caucasian
Williams, Michael 0155186 Caucasian
Davidson, Timothy 0159882 Caucasian
George, Tammy 0162415 Caucasian
Roberts, Anthony 0164097 Caucasian
Smith, Jeremy 0165260 Caucasian
Rutherford, Derrick 0167328 Caucasian
Butcher, Joshua 0167384 Caucasian

Jewkes, Christopher 0167795 Caucasian
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Mathis, Jeremiah 0169560 Caucasian
Linn, Coly 0175749 Caucasian
Webb, Robert 0177457 Caucasian
Lewis, William 0191500 Caucasian
Hughes, Jared 0192309 Caucasian
Newsom, Rachel 0195906 Caucasian
Clifton, Derrick 0199068 Caucasian
Hubbard, James 0199675 Caucasian
Hoofman, Charles 0202125 Caucasian
Weeks, Kyle 0207159 Caucasian
Haddock, Jaymmie 0207566 Caucasian
Seymore, Jarred 0214205 Caucasian
Chapman, Ronnie 0214423 Caucasian
Sutterfield, Cameron 0217317 Caucasian
Curtis, Waylon 0219649 Caucasian
Cotton, William 0219711 Caucasian
Holly, Deanna 0221198 Caucasian
Hardin, Michael 0222461 Caucasian
Barnhart, Robert 0226378 Caucasian
Davis, Jacob 0226659 Caucasian
Schiffer, Jennifer 0229906 Caucasian
Prestenback, Tara 0230767 Caucasian
Steed, Christopher 0231250 Caucasian
Joiner, Angela 0232379 Caucasian
Edwards, Cody 0234994 Caucasian
Knight, Brandy 0237005 Caucasian
Lee, Steven 0237606 Caucasian
VonDresky, William 0241433 Caucasian
Limon, Candie 0245971 Caucasian
Elmore, Jeremy 0249786 Caucasian
Cooper, Aaron 1123202 Caucasian
Boman, James 0089587 Caucasian
Burr, Jeffrey 0091179 Caucasian
Linz, Terry 0096982 Caucasian
Bittle, Bryson 0107364 Caucasian
Wilkerson, Christopher 0107517 Caucasian
Sweatt, Phillip 0117529 Caucasian
Roth, Jonathon 0136810 Caucasian
Cogburn, Waylon 0149248 Caucasian
Waycaster, Richard 0162603 Caucasian
Holmes, Matthew 0189848 Caucasian
Sims, Dylan 0231217 Caucasian
Medrano, Andrea 0243045 Caucasian

Thompson, Troy 0243374 Caucasian
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FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

RISK LEVEL TOTAL:

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 572
OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY
Assault

Burglary

Criminal Attempt

Drug Sale

DWI

Murder

Other Non-Violent

Other Violent

Sex

Theft

FINAL ACTION TOTAL:

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS

BY RACE AND CRIME

572

COUNT

2

23

Richbourg, John

OFFENDER NAME

Onofre, Eric

Mendez, Takemi

Hernandez, Antonio
Enriquez, Manuel
Ayala, Juan
Tiburcio, Jesus
Regalado, Kerry

Martinez, Camilo

Merla, Felipe

Gabriel-Martinez, Sandro

Perez, Oscar
Cortez, Ramiro
Figueroa, Isidro
Cortez, Danny

Verde, Omar

Ugarte, Isidro

Chavero-Raimundo, Alfonso

Hurtado, Juan

Gardea, Albert
Calderon, Oscar

Ibarra, Edgar

Murcia, Mauricio

Santana, Cameron
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0254483

OFFENDER
ID

0243764
0254869

0168935
0204856
0249503
0250509
0255093

0223025

0135116
0135739
0215704
0248032
0249254
0250700
0252047

0255713

0172781

0252755

0250511
0250799
0251744

0232400

0177655

Caucasian

RACE
Hispanic
Hispanic

Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

Hispanic

RISK
LEVEL

High
Moderate

High
High
Unknown
Unknown

High

High

High

Moderate

High

High

High

Unknown

High

Low

Moderate

High

Moderate

High

High

Low

High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva

OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Unknown 3 Ayala, Juan 0249503 Hispanic
Tiburcio, Jesus 0250509 Hispanic
Cortez, Danny 0250700 Hispanic
Low 2 Ugarte, Isidro 0255713 Hispanic
Murcia, Mauricio 0232400 Hispanic
Moderate 4 Mendez, Takemi 0254869 Hispanic
Gabriel-Martinez, Sandro 0135739 Hispanic
Chavero-Raimundo, Alfonso 0172781 Hispanic
Gardea, Albert 0250511 Hispanic
Hi gh 14  Onofre, Eric 0243764 Hispanic
Hernandez, Antonio 0168935 Hispanic
Enriquez, Manuel 0204856 Hispanic
Regalado, Kerry 0255093 Hispanic
Martinez, Camilo 0223025 Hispanic
Merla, Felipe 0135116 Hispanic
Perez, Oscar 0215704 Hispanic
Cortez, Ramiro 0248032 Hispanic
Figueroa, Isidro 0249254 Hispanic
Verde, Omar 0252047 Hispanic
Hurtado, Juan 0252755 Hispanic
Calderon, Oscar 0250799 Hispanic
Ibarra, Edgar 0251744 Hispanic
Santana, Cameron 0177655 Hispanic
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 23
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 23
OFFENDER RACE: Mexican
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT ~ OFFENDERNAME Ml RACE | Zue
Other Violent 1 Serrato, Trinidad 0159909 Mexican High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME OFFIIE'E\:DER RACE
Hi gh 1  Serrato, Trinidad 0159909 Mexican
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: NA Indian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Burglary 1
Crimina Attempt 1
Other Violent 1
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 3
RISK LEVEL COUNT
Low Moderate 2
High 1
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 3

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 3
OFFENDER RACE: Other
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Robbery 1
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
RISK LEVEL COUNT
High 1
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACETOTAL: 1

PAROLE BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 956

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014

OFFENDER NAME

Rush, Eric

Plumlee, Carl

Sewell, Charles

OFFENDER NAME

Plumlee, Carl
Sewell, Charles

Rush, Eric

OFFENDER NAME

Vincent, Corbin

OFFENDER NAME

Vincent, Corbin

PAGE:
PROCESSED:
REQUESTOR:

OFFENDER
ID

0241940

0043381

0188875

OFFENDER
ID

0043381
0188875
0241940

OFFENDER
ID

0192611

OFFENDER
1D

0192611
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RACE

NA Indian

NA Indian

NA Indian

RACE

NA Indian
NA Indian

NA Indian

RACE

Other

RACE

Other

RISK
LEVEL

High

Low Moderate

Low Moderate

RISK
LEVEL

High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014

FINAL ACTION: Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem

OFFENSE CATEGORY

Battery

Burglary

Drug Sale

Murder

Robbery

Sex

FINAL ACTION TOTAL:

COUNT OFFENDER NAME

2 Thompson, Mark
Riddle, Brian

2 Howard, Jereome
Patterson, Hayward

5 Poindexter, John
Ewells, Damont
King, Stacy
White, Derrick
Reed, Torian

2 Bannister, Terance

Marshall, Charles
3 Fudge, Mario
Purndll, William

Jones, Maurice

1 Mitchell, Lonnie

15

FINAL ACTION: Defer To Complete RSVP Prog

OFFENSE CATEGORY

Criminal Attempt

Other Violent

FINAL ACTION TOTAL:

COUNT OFFENDER NAME

1 Wade, Tyree

2 Gray, Christopher
Hopkins, Eric

3 Key, Dewayne
Terhaar, Brandon
Hill, Macon

6

FINAL ACTION: Defer Until Complete TC Prog

OFFENDER NAME

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

Battery 1 Johnson, Rodney
Robbery 1 Dozier, Antonio
Theft 1  Butler, Aaron
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OFFENDER RISK
1D RACE LEVEL
0013884 Black Unknown
0014470 Black High
0115748 Black Unknown
0122242 Black High
0016061 Black High
0024470 Black Unknown
0126016 Black Unknown
0151633 Black Unknown
0247614 Black Unknown
0145907 Black Unknown
0151978 Black Unknown
0126028 Black Unknown
0198876 Black Unknown
1076981 Black Unknown
1087385 Black Unknown
OFFENDER RISK
1D RACE LEVEL
0139997 Black High
0215702 Black High
0229128 Black High
0072619 Black High
0231341 Black High
0232549 Black High
OFFENDER RISK
1D RACE LEVEL
0174177 Black High
1117389 Black High
0212711 Black High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Defer Until Complete TC Prog

FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 3
FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME PR rRace  TUE

Assault 1 Green, Jackie 0231317 Black Low Moderate

Battery 2 Williamson, Tamarreo 0193225 Black High
Jones, Anthony 0203171 Black Moderate

Burg| ary 6 Brooks, William 0101587 Black Moderate
Taylor, Antonio 0151694 Black High
Smith, Anthony 0194147 Black High
Brown, Jermaine 0195587 Black High
Warren, Dominique 0211378 Black High
Adkinson, Daniel 0223659 Black High

Crimina Attempt 2 Franklin, Benard 0185876 Black High
Vincent, Joe 0190044 Black High

Drug Sae 11 McDaniel, Phillip 0005014 Black High
Smith, John 0068649 Black Moderate
Acklin, Angela 0090665 Black High
Baker, Bobby 0098917 Black Low Moderate
Tolliver, Samuel 0143343 Black High
Miller, Christopher 0151383 Black High
Smith, Rodrick 0164263 Black High
Ford, Damien 0167706 Black High
Barrett, Demetrius 0181769 Black High
Goldberg, Brandon 0199429 Black High
Winston, John 1116812 Black High

Other Non-Violent 1 Thornton, Thomas 0122068 Black High

Other Violent 1 Cooper, Antonio 0023499 Black High

Robbery 8 Thompson, Mickle 0014410 Black High
Miller, James 0021156 Black High
Lavelle, Winfred 0068992 Black High
Summons, Jonathan 0136975 Black High
Reed, Brian 0146218 Black High
Thompson, Ryan 0186205 Black High
Williams, Dennis 0226762 Black High

Dumas, Henry 0245658 Black High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  |evEL
Sex 1 Turner, Perry 0020572 Black High
Theft 3 Watkins, Marlon 0211857 Black High
Ashford, Darrius 0216362 Black High
Washington, Darnell 0226946 Black High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 36
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EvEL
Assault 1 Allen, Randy 0178041 Black High

Nature Of Violation, Other/Miscellaneous

Battery 4 Mcneely, Michael 0018753 Black High
Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, Institutional Record, Nature Of Violation
Stephens, Joseph 0032093 Black Moderate
Inmates Request
Anderson, Shameka 0120734 Black High

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Weapon Involved

Henry, Julius 0189181 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim

Crime Conspiracy 1  Howard, James 0019210 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Weapon Involved

D rug SAde 2 Willis, Javonna 0029773 Black Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Multiple Counts, Previous Release History

Johnson, James 0189494 Black High
New Time, Nature Of Violation, Other/Miscellaneous

Fraud 1 Harris, Eric 0223450 Black Moderate
Multiple Counts, New Time, Prior Criminal History

Murder 4 Morehead, Willie 0115240 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Multiple Counts, Victim Was Law
Enforcement
Jordan, Roy 0203368 Black Low

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Rattler, Antonio 0245536 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Tanner, immy 1098644 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDER NAME D RACE | EvEL
Other Non-Violent 2 Chandler, Gary 0014439 Black High

Multiple Counts, Prior Crimina History

Knight, Kenji 0131998 Black High
Previous Release History, New Time, Nature Of Violation, Other/Miscellaneous

Other Violent 1  Witherspoon, Leroy 0120043 Black High
New Time
Robbery 3 Wilbert, Roderick 0012311 Black High

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Prior Criminal History

Beavers, Desmond 0214820 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Weapon Involved

Allen, Donnie 1112078 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Institutional Record, Injury To Victim

Sex 3 Henderson, Xavier 0250960 Black High

Nature & Seriousness Crime

Phillips, Mark 1107817 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Harden, Christopher 1118385 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Theft 3 Johnson, Wilbert 0005125 Black High
Previous Release History

Jones, Frederick 0073094 Black High
Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, Institutional Record

Treadway, James 1076731 Black High
Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, Institutional Record, New Time

Weapons 4 Thompson, Richard 0004787 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Victim Was Law Enforcement, Weapon Involved, Multiple
Counts
Lewis, Steven 0007562 Black High

Weapon Involved, Previous Release History, Prior Criminal History, Nature Of Violation

Stevens, Freddy 0012501 Black High
Multiple Counts, Previous Release History

Scott, Deshaun 0167613 Black High
Inmates Request

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 29
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Denied?2 Years

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | EvEL
Battery 2 Scott, Toriano 0191318 Black Moderate

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim

Gardner, Jason 0202902 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Weapon Involved, Previous Release History

Other Violent 1 Boswell, Jomone 0175630 Black Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Weapon Involved

Robbery 2 Johnson, Clint 0243438 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Weapon Involved

Mcintosh, Herbert 1439448 Black Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim

Sex 1 Brown, Lester 0165093 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Institutional Record

FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 6
FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | EvEL
Battery 6 Thomas, Tracie 0013146 Black High
Burton, Djuana 0030586 Black High
Vanderwood, Angela 0154169 Black Moderate
Flowers, Sean 0169363 Black High
Davis, Cree 0221804 Black High
Kendricks, Kendren 0241987 Black High
Crime Conspi racy 1 Borum, Zebedee 0216846 Black High
Drug Sae 4 Stevens, Earnest 0005888 Black High
Nutt, Tyrone 0016411 Black High
Green, Henry 0043025 Black High
Harrison, Carvas 0131320 Black High
Other Non-Violent 2 Martin, Travoris 0217726 Black High
Johnson, Jason 0240972 Black High

Other Violent 1 Durham, Robert 0181917 Black High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | eveL
Robbery 5 Washington, Decorrie 0019548 Black High
Brooks, Tony 0143898 Black High
McHenry, Timund 0164351 Black High
Oliver, Juan 0187705 Black High
Brown, Alfred 1092046 Black High
Sex 1 Coleman, Devante 0251418 Black High
Theft 6 Scott, Tommy 0132368 Black High
Morris, William 0164613 Black High
Bobo, Raphael 0193169 Black High
Clark, Kevin 0228647 Black High
Williams, Karissa 0244063 Black High
Walls, Quentin 1120827 Black High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 26
FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EvEL
Burglary 1 Jones, Ryce 0064252 Black High
Drug Sae 2 Pearson, Warren 0077900 Black High
Hannah, Antwone 0212494 Black High
Fraud 1 Gunn, Robert 0015686 Black High
Theft 1 Finch, Darius 0220334 Black High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 5
FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 1 Month
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EvEL
Burglary 1 Glenn, Randy 0109682 Black High
Other Violent 2 Anderson, Myron 0119293 Black Unknown
Shead, Eric 1123261 Black Unknown
Robbery 3 Dotson, Jermal 0215338 Black Unknown
Ingram, Anthony 0228824 Black Unknown
Akins, Marvin 1077664 Black Unknown

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 6
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | eveL
Battery 2 Bynum, Rodney 0113631 Black Moderate
Cooney, Lewis 0202403 Black High
B urg| ary 4 Johnson, Maurice 0155834 Black High
Tillis, Samson 0175063 Black High
Hayes, Quentez 0224941 Black High
Jamison, Brandon 0227397 Black High
Drug Sale 4 Bouie, Rodney 0164684 Black High
Davis, Elroy 0179777 Black High
Richmond, Dante 0213427 Black Low Moderate
Chambers, Triston 0224101 Black High
Murder 1 Creal, Charles 0093600 Black High
Robbery 4 Blakes, William 0010967 Black High
Williams, Undra 0119068 Black High
Crutchfield, Carl 0136057 Black High
Jarmon, Wilson 0168269 Black High
Sex 1 Taylor, Maurico 0229770 Black High
Theft 5 Stewart, Thomas 0159418 Black Moderate
Gilbert, Toney 0200365 Black High
Woods, Bryce 0227497 Black High
Willis, Marcus 0230444 Black High
Perkins, Corey 1112808 Black High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 21
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Unknown 17 Thompson, Mark 0013884 Black
Howard, Jereome 0115748 Black
Ewells, Damont 0024470 Black
King, Stacy 0126016 Black
White, Derrick 0151633 Black
Reed, Torian 0247614 Black
Bannister, Terance 0145907 Black
Marshall, Charles 0151978 Black
Fudge, Mario 0126028 Black
Purndll, William 0198876 Black
Jones, Maurice 1076981 Black
Mitchell, Lonnie 1087385 Black
Anderson, Myron 0119293 Black
Shead, Eric 1123261 Black
Dotson, Jermal 0215338 Black
Ingram, Anthony 0228824 Black
Akins, Marvin 1077664 Black
Low 1 Jordan, Roy 0203368 Black
Low Moderate 4  Green, Jackie 0231317 Black
Baker, Bobby 0098917 Black
Boswell, Jomone 0175630 Black
Richmond, Dante 0213427 Black
Moderate 11  Jones, Anthony 0203171 Black
Brooks, William 0101587 Black
Smith, John 0068649 Black
Stephens, Joseph 0032093 Black
Willis, Javonna 0029773 Black
Harris, Eric 0223450 Black
Scott, Toriano 0191318 Black
Mcintosh, Herbert 1439448 Black
Vanderwood, Angela 0154169 Black
Bynum, Rodney 0113631 Black
Stewart, Thomas 0159418 Black
High 120 Riddle, Brian 0014470 Black
Patterson, Hayward 0122242 Black
Poindexter, John 0016061 Black
Wade, Tyree 0139997 Black
Gray, Christopher 0215702 Black
Hopkins, Eric 0229128 Black
Key, Dewayne 0072619 Black
Terhaar, Brandon 0231341 Black
Hill, Macon 0232549 Black

Johnson, Rodney 0174177 Black
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Dozier, Antonio 1117389 Black
Butler, Aaron 0212711 Black
Williamson, Tamarreo 0193225 Black
Taylor, Antonio 0151694 Black
Smith, Anthony 0194147 Black
Brown, Jermaine 0195587 Black
Warren, Dominique 0211378 Black
Adkinson, Daniel 0223659 Black
Franklin, Benard 0185876 Black
Vincent, Joe 0190044 Black
McDaniel, Phillip 0005014 Black
Acklin, Angela 0090665 Black
Tolliver, Samuel 0143343 Black
Miller, Christopher 0151383 Black
Smith, Rodrick 0164263 Black
Ford, Damien 0167706 Black
Barrett, Demetrius 0181769 Black
Goldberg, Brandon 0199429 Black
Winston, John 1116812 Black
Thornton, Thomas 0122068 Black
Cooper, Antonio 0023499 Black
Thompson, Mickle 0014410 Black
Miller, James 0021156 Black
Lavelle, Winfred 0068992 Black
Summons, Jonathan 0136975 Black
Reed, Brian 0146218 Black
Thompson, Ryan 0186205 Black
Williams, Dennis 0226762 Black
Dumas, Henry 0245658 Black
Turner, Perry 0020572 Black
Watkins, Marlon 0211857 Black
Ashford, Darrius 0216362 Black
Washington, Darnell 0226946 Black
Allen, Randy 0178041 Black
Mcneely, Michael 0018753 Black
Anderson, Shameka 0120734 Black
Henry, Jdulius 0189181 Black
Howard, James 0019210 Black
Johnson, James 0189494 Black
Morehead, Willie 0115240 Black
Rattler, Antonio 0245536 Black
Tanner, Jimmy 1098644 Black
Chandler, Gary 0014439 Black

Knight, Kenji 0131998 Black
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Witherspoon, Leroy 0120043 Black
Wilbert, Roderick 0012311 Black
Beavers, Desmond 0214820 Black
Allen, Donnie 1112078 Black
Henderson, Xavier 0250960 Black
Phillips, Mark 1107817 Black
Harden, Christopher 1118385 Black
Johnson, Wilbert 0005125 Black
Jones, Frederick 0073094 Black
Treadway, James 1076731 Black
Thompson, Richard 0004787 Black
Lewis, Steven 0007562 Black
Stevens, Freddy 0012501 Black
Scott, Deshaun 0167613 Black
Gardner, Jason 0202902 Black
Johnson, Clint 0243438 Black
Brown, Lester 0165093 Black
Thomas, Tracie 0013146 Black
Burton, Djuana 0030586 Black
Flowers, Sean 0169363 Black
Davis, Cree 0221804 Black
Kendricks, Kendren 0241987 Black
Borum, Zebedee 0216846 Black
Stevens, Earnest 0005888 Black
Nutt, Tyrone 0016411 Black
Green, Henry 0043025 Black
Harrison, Carvas 0131320 Black
Martin, Travoris 0217726 Black
Johnson, Jason 0240972 Black
Durham, Robert 0181917 Black
Washington, Decorrie 0019548 Black
Brooks, Tony 0143898 Black
McHenry, Timund 0164351 Black
Oliver, Juan 0187705 Black
Brown, Alfred 1092046 Black
Coleman, Devante 0251418 Black
Scott, Tommy 0132368 Black
Morris, William 0164613 Black
Bobo, Raphael 0193169 Black
Clark, Kevin 0228647 Black
Williams, Karissa 0244063 Black
Walls, Quentin 1120827 Black
Jones, Ryce 0064252 Black

Pearson, Warren 0077900 Black



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 64 of 85
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves
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Hannah, Antwone 0212494 Black
Gunn, Robert 0015686 Black
Finch, Darius 0220334 Black
Glenn, Randy 0109682 Black
Cooney, Lewis 0202403 Black
Johnson, Maurice 0155834 Black
Tillis, Samson 0175063 Black
Hayes, Quentez 0224941 Black
Jamison, Brandon 0227397 Black
Bouie, Rodney 0164684 Black
Davis, Elroy 0179777 Black
Chambers, Triston 0224101 Black
Creal, Charles 0093600 Black
Blakes, William 0010967 Black
Williams, Undra 0119068 Black
Crutchfield, Carl 0136057 Black
Jarmon, Wilson 0168269 Black
Taylor, Maurico 0229770 Black
Gilbert, Toney 0200365 Black
Woods, Bryce 0227497 Black
Willis, Marcus 0230444 Black
Perkins, Corey 1112808 Black
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 153
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 153
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME i RACE Ve
Burglary 1 Selby, Michael 0244901 Caucasian ~ Unknown
Crimina Attempt 1 Ballew, Nathan 0093073 Caucasian  Unknown
Drug Sade 3 Harrison, Brian 0026971 Caucasian Unknown
Barnes, Carl 0126666 Caucasian Unknown
Koskinen, Nicholas 0213947 Caucasian Unknown
Murder 2 Collier, Kevin 1110512 Caucasian  Unknown
Henry, Bobby 1112048 Caucasian Low
Other Non-Violent 3 Tinkes, Alvin 0021621 Caucasian ~ Unknown
Phillips, Earnest 0187587 Caucasian Unknown

Clayton, Stephen 0215542 Caucasian Unknown
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FINAL ACTION: Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | eveL
Other Property 2 Kapales, Brandon 0108277 Caucasian ~ Unknown
Motes, David 0181091 Caucasian Unknown
Sex 5 McCabe, Jerry 0169188 Caucasian  Unknown
Cloud, Benny 0216649 Caucasian Low Moderate
Manes, Jeremy 0226224 Caucasian Unknown
Swor, James 1122683 Caucasian Low Moderate
Finney, James 1122837 Caucasian Unknown
Theft 1 Cyr, Deborah 0154788 Caucasian  Unknown
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 18
FINAL ACTION: Defer To Complete RSVP Prog
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EvEL
Other Violent 2 Roberts, Mark 0232513 Caucasian Low
Evans, Robert 0250833 Caucasian High
Sex 4 Breshears, Timothy 0151697 Caucasian High
Smith, Gregory 0178415 Caucasian High
Walker, Earl 0213932 Caucasian Low
Roberts, Jeremy 0228578 Caucasian Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 6
FINAL ACTION: Defer Until Complete TC Prog
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EvEL
Crime Conspi racy 1 Brown, Jason 0234372 Caucasian  High
Robbery 1 Loschke, Jordan 0188293 Caucasian  High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 2
FINAL ACTION: Deferred
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EvEL
Assault 2 Strickland, Ethan 0227973 Caucasian High
Corzine, Justin 0227996 Caucasian High
Battery 5 Fisher, Eric 0021249 Caucasian High
McCloud, David 0025740 Caucasian High
Heflin, Abram 0153129 Caucasian High
Pharris, Gregory 0249546 Caucasian Moderate

Damron, Donny 0253841 Caucasian High
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FINAL ACTION: Deferred
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
B urg| ary 3 Sweeney, Robert 0011399 Caucasian  High
Lewis, James 0018952 Caucasian High
Walraven, Christopher 0175229 Caucasian High
Crime Conspi racy 2 Carver, Layne 0069325 Caucasian High
Ray, Mary 0174669 Caucasian Moderate
Crimina Attempt 2 Graves, James 0145143 Caucasian Low Moderate
Shaw, Andrew 1090722 Caucasian Moderate
Drug Posession 4 Drew, Gregory 0017055 Caucasian Low Moderate
Wright, Charles 0085838 Caucasian High
Briggs, Larry 0224543 Caucasian High
Baublit, Jason 0234453 Caucasian High
Drug Sae 9 Dukes, Rocky 0101731 Caucasian  High
Trammell, Gaylon 0118477 Caucasian High
Sparks, Jonathan 0128050 Caucasian High
Douglas, Jason 0145330 Caucasian Moderate
Miller, Luther 0151514 Caucasian High
Loyd, Brandon 0181259 Caucasian High
Fortin, Jacob 0207474 Caucasian High
Holmes, Charles 0212294 Caucasian High
Martin, Jessie 0213525 Caucasian Low Moderate
Fraud 2 Fay, Haley 0219910 Caucasian  High
Stiles, Ronald 0236347 Caucasian High
Murder 1 Weaver, James 1093762 Caucasian Unknown
Other Non-Violent 1 Weeks, Nicholas 0216356 Caucasian  High
Other Property 3 McCoy, Richard 0039494 Caucasian High
Armer, Jeffery 0117876 Caucasian High
McSpadden, Michael 1123412 Caucasian High
Other Violent 1 Holland, Kevin 0160543 Caucasian ~ Moderate
Robbery 4 Cousins, Cory 0114251 Caucasian High
Elgen, Johnny 0126710 Caucasian High
Honaker, Kevin 0128676 Caucasian High

Sitzes, Herman 0143182 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denia / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Sex 5
Theft 5
Weapons 4
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 53

FINAL ACTION: Denied1Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Assault 1
Battery 9

OFFENDER NAME OFFIIEBIDER RACE LREl\/SEL
Hanlin, Paul 0136506 Caucasian Moderate
Sanders, Roger 0223514 Caucasian Unknown
Gaytan, Jesse 0230875 Caucasian High
Crouch, Danny 0253611 Caucasian High
Sowell, Robert 0255635 Caucasian Low
Webb, Jimmy 0006060 Caucasian High
Farnam, Joshua 0199556 Caucasian High
McKim, Kelli 0203064 Caucasian High
Fetters, William 0226490 Caucasian Unknown
Scott, Gary 0226774 Caucasian  High
Williams, Robert 0079280 Caucasian High
Elms, Gaylon 0158309 Caucasian High
Galbraith, Michael 0230349 Caucasian Moderate
Wheeler, Owen 0248821 Caucasian High
OFFENDER NAME OFFIIEBIDER RACE LFél\/sgL
Barber, Larry 0192887 Caucasian High
New Time, Nature Of Violation
Ross, Bryan 0155140 Caucasian High

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Multiple Counts, Relationship to Victim(s)

Baskin, Travis 0155676 Caucasian High
Victim Was Law Enforcement, Nature Of Violation

Whitmer, Gerald 0168435 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Duration of Offense(s)

Straub, Melvin 0210835 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Prior Criminal History, Number Of Parole Violations, Previou:
Release History

Lowery, Roger 0211186 Caucasian High

Victim Was Law Enforcement, Weapon Involved, New Time, Nature Of Violation

Rochester, George 0222621 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Weapon Involved

Daniels, Linda 0232951 Caucasian Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim

Cole, Charles 0238747 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Previous Release History

Bunton, John 0250132 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Weapon Involved, Other/Miscellaneous
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denia / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY
Burglary

Crimina Attempt

Drug Posession

Drug Sale

Murder

Other Non-Violent

Other Property

COUNT

2

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 68 of 85
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014

PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENDER NAME D RACE LEVEL
Scott, Keith 0161994 Caucasian High

Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, Nature Of Violation

Ashlock, Keith 0195754 Caucasian High
Inmates Request, Other/Miscellaneous

Keller, Jessie 0176055 Caucasian High
Weapon Involved, Previous Release History, New Time, Nature Of Violation

Harris, Rusty 0131111 Caucasian High
Multiple Counts, Institutional Record, Previous Release History

Hatcher, Nicholas 0006279 Caucasian High
Previous Release History, New Time, Prior Criminal History

Western, Glenn 0021377 Caucasian High
Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, Nature Of Violation

Robinson, Brett 0136240 Caucasian High
Previous Release History, Prior Criminal History, Nature Of Violation

Donley, Marcia 0167109 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, New Time

Thompson, Shad 0175615 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Multiple Counts, Victim Was Law Enforcement, Previous
Release History

Needham, Gary 0177284 Caucasian High

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Duration of Offense(s), Other/Miscellaneous

Evans, Gary 0006053 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Weapon Involved, Death Involved, Victim Was Law
Enforcement

Dawson, Ricky 0041740 Caucasian Moderate

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Multiple Counts, Weapon Involved

Mitchell, Samantha 0162265 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Age Of Victim

Grace, Donald 0219693 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Wilson, Matthew 0250783 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Other/Miscellaneous

Loy, Earl 0020366 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Weapon Involved

Batt, Joshua 0177724 Caucasian High

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Multiple Counts

Junek, Brandon 1611398 Caucasian High
Previous Release History, New Time
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDER NAME D RACE | EvEL

Other Violent 2 Magness, Ronald 0082510 Caucasian  High
New Time, Prior Crimina History, Nature Of Violation

Weems, Donald 0105826 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Robbery 1  Stark, Steven 0146804 Caucasian  High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim

Sex 13 Doherty, Jerry 0032341 Caucasian  Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim
Wright, Rickie 0096566 Caucasian High
Inmates Request
Walling, Michael 0129514 Caucasian Low Moderate

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Gonzales, Bradley 0132010 Caucasian High
Inmates Request
Beckham, Zachary 0173105 Caucasian High

Previous Release History, New Time

Felton, Thomas 0185532 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Harris, William 0203649 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Duration of Offense(s)

Holcomb, Everett 0217031 Caucasian Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Cottrell, Norman 0217044 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Phillips, William 0222664 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Prior Criminal History, Age Of Victim

Brown, Joseph 0227263 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Cline, Christopher 0241970 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Multiple Counts

Noggle, David 1108861 Caucasian Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Theft 4 Smithwick, Chad 0024780 Caucasan  High

Multiple Counts, New Time, Previous Release History

Osburn, Regina 0103589 Caucasian High
Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, New Time

Dunigan, Jeremy 0125154 Caucasian High

Multiple Counts, New Time

McElroy, Daniel 0125682 Caucasian High
Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, New Time
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denia / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Weapons 2
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 50
FINAL ACTION: Denied2 Years
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Battery 2
Murder 3
Other Violent 3
Sex 2
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 10

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Battery 2

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014

70 of 85
07/02/2014 09:29 AM

PAGE:
PROCESSED:

REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENDER NAME D RACE LEVEL
Wisham, Randall 0036448 Caucasian High

Weapon Involved, New Time

Lay, Dusty 0212003 Caucasian High
New Time, Nature Of Violation
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENDER NAME D RACE LEVEL
Harp, John 0058154 Caucasian High
Inmates Request, New Time
1zell, Robert 0101297 Caucasian High

Previous Release History, Nature Of Violation

Sampson, Randy 0048838
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Caucasian High

Nelson, William 0191609
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Injury To Victim

Caucasian High

Iburg, Donald 1104804 Caucasian Low

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Weapon Involved

Wilson, Bobby 0012998
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Institutional Record, Previous Release History

Caucasian High

0231862
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Injury To Victim

Dail, Carrie Caucasian Low

Albretsen, Johnathan 0255282
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Caucasian High

Eitel, Royce 0198411 Caucasian Low Moderate

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Multiple Counts

Hamm, Edwin 1120901
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Previous Release History, Other/Miscellaneou

Caucasian High

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENDER NAME D RACE LEVEL
Crook, Terry 0205480 Caucasian High
Stivers, James 0222734 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denia / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | eveL
B urg| ary 6 Pratt, Thomas 0008794 Caucasian  High
Webb, Brian 0186512 Caucasian High
Ratliff, William 0229845 Caucasian High
Kupfner, Kellum 0230618 Caucasian High
Ichtertz, Shawn 0243952 Caucasian High
Dickson, James 0249707 Caucasian High
D rug Posession 2 Sweetland, Dustin 0172208 Caucasian Moderate
Harris, Cody 0190473 Caucasian High
Drug Sae 2 Shirley, David 0146499 Caucasian High
Morrison, Coty 0179844 Caucasian High
Fraud 1 Page, Sandra 0124216 Caucasian Moderate
Other Non-Violent 4 Jensen, Gregory 0022957 Caucasian  High
Clark, Matthew 0193841 Caucasian High
Vines, Trenton 0216960 Caucasian High
Langston, Bryan 0253304 Caucasian High
Other Property 2 Jones, Cameron 0106584 Caucasian  High
Woodson, James 0222386 Caucasian Moderate
Robbery 2 Daffron, Bobby 0146188 Caucasian High
Crenshaw, Jeffery 0216490 Caucasian Moderate
Sex 2 Hahn, Richard 0129727 Caucasian Low Moderate
Seals, Michael 1109321 Caucasian Moderate
Theft 5 Lopez, William 0119181 Caucasian High
Long, Ronald 0147338 Caucasian High
Baker, Meagan 0176918 Caucasian High
Schroeder, Johnny 0199787 Caucasian High
Wilkerson, Jason 0244577 Caucasian High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 28
FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | eveL
1 Meeker, Trevor 0246155 Caucasian High
rug Posession 2
Harrison, Glenn 0255999 Caucasian High

Fraud 1 Derryberry, David 0233692 Caucasian ~ Moderate
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  |evEL
Other Violent 1 Boyles, Jimmie 0083864 Caucasian High
Theft 3 Dodd, James 0136176 Caucasian  High
Storman, David 0164528 Caucasian High
Earls, Tyler 0190218 Caucasian High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 7
FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 1 Month
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EVEL
Crime Conspi racy 1 Winkler, Jeffery 0232041 Caucasian Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 1
FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  |evEL
Ba[tery 2 Cannon, James 0155630 Caucasian High
Beebe, Richard 0188817 Caucasian Low Moderate
Burg| ary 6 Campbell, Marty 0013735 Caucasian High
Wheeler, Keeton 0231171 Caucasian High
Hunter, Frankie 0233561 Caucasian Unknown
Cadarette, Jerry 0239377 Caucasian High
Bowen, Brandon 0241067 Caucasian High
Ross, John 0250966 Caucasian High
Crime Conspi racy 2 Taylor, Matthew 0123865 Caucasian  High
Shepherd, Brandon 0211782 Caucasian High
Drug Posession 3 Woodward, Kenneth 0107241 Caucasian ~ Moderate
Lewis, Ralph 0165459 Caucasian Low Moderate
Burgett, Gary 0229236 Caucasian Unknown
D rug Sade 9 Ingle, John 0013638 Caucasian High
Sutherland, Dwayne 0022010 Caucasian High
Hurst, Kenneth 0136439 Caucasian Moderate
Wilder, David 0170404 Caucasian High
Comfort, Matthew 0175188 Caucasian High
Lauman, Brian 0204037 Caucasian High
White, Haskell 0204155 Caucasian High
Wise, Samantha 0242919 Caucasian High

McHenry, Michael 0244643 Caucasian Low Moderate
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | eveL
Fraud 1 Holt, Robert 0044473 Caucasian  High
Murder 1 Leggett, Jeremy 1119211 Caucasian High
Other Non-Violent 3 Gilbert, Johnny 0003658 Caucasian  High

Wilson, Billy 0018229 Caucasian High

Johnson, Loren 1116868 Caucasian High
Other Property 1 Martin, Misty 0111273 Caucasian Moderate
Other Violent 2 Overton, Davey 0169442 Caucasian  High

Berry, Jerry 0241267 Caucasian Low Moderate
Robbery 3 Morrow, Mark 0011780 Caucasian High

Wylie, Jennifer 0175970 Caucasian High

Holt, Chandler 0216586 Caucasian High
Sex 1 Arnold, Nathan 0216255 Caucasian Low Moderate
Theft 6 Weston, Stephanie 0051004 Caucasian  Unknown

Bobbitt, David 0121040 Caucasian High

Bertsch, William 0197238 Caucasian High

Bunch, Joshua 0212943 Caucasian Unknown

Moore, Matthew 0227202 Caucasian High

Taylor, Aaron 0230117 Caucasian High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 40
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Unknown 22 Selby, Michael 0244901 Caucasian
Ballew, Nathan 0093073 Caucasian
Harrison, Brian 0026971 Caucasian
Barnes, Carl 0126666 Caucasian
Koskinen, Nicholas 0213947 Caucasian
Collier, Kevin 1110512 Caucasian
Tinkes, Alvin 0021621 Caucasian
Phillips, Earnest 0187587 Caucasian
Clayton, Stephen 0215542 Caucasian
Kapales, Brandon 0108277 Caucasian
Motes, David 0181091 Caucasian
McCabe, Jerry 0169188 Caucasian
Manes, Jeremy 0226224 Caucasian
Finney, James 1122837 Caucasian
Cyr, Deborah 0154788 Caucasian
Weaver, James 1093762 Caucasian
Sanders, Roger 0223514 Caucasian
Fetters, William 0226490 Caucasian
Hunter, Frankie 0233561 Caucasian
Burgett, Gary 0229236 Caucasian
Weston, Stephanie 0051004 Caucasian
Bunch, Joshua 0212943 Caucasian
Low 10 Henry, Bobby 1112048 Caucasian
Roberts, Mark 0232513 Caucasian
Walker, Earl 0213932 Caucasian
Sowell, Robert 0255635 Caucasian
Daniels, Linda 0232951 Caucasian
Doherty, Jerry 0032341 Caucasian
Holcomb, Everett 0217031 Caucasian
Noggle, David 1108861 Caucasian
Iburg, Donald 1104804 Caucasian
Dail, Carrie 0231862 Caucasian
Low Moderate 21  Cloud, Benny 0216649 Caucasian
Swor, James 1122683 Caucasian
Graves, James 0145143 Caucasian
Drew, Gregory 0017055 Caucasian
Martin, Jessie 0213525 Caucasian
Rochester, George 0222621 Caucasian
Bunton, John 0250132 Caucasian
Evans, Gary 0006053 Caucasian
Grace, Donald 0219693 Caucasian
Weems, Donald 0105826 Caucasian

Walling, Michael 0129514 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Harris, William 0203649 Caucasian
Cottrell, Norman 0217044 Caucasian
Cline, Christopher 0241970 Caucasian
Eitel, Royce 0198411 Caucasian
Hahn, Richard 0129727 Caucasian
Beebe, Richard 0188817 Caucasian
Lewis, Ralph 0165459 Caucasian
McHenry, Michael 0244643 Caucasian
Berry, Jerry 0241267 Caucasian
Arnold, Nathan 0216255 Caucasian
Moderate 22 Roberts, Jeremy 0228578 Caucasian
Pharris, Gregory 0249546 Caucasian
Ray, Mary 0174669 Caucasian
Shaw, Andrew 1090722 Caucasian
Douglas, Jason 0145330 Caucasian
Holland, Kevin 0160543 Caucasian
Hanlin, Paul 0136506 Caucasian
Galbraith, Michael 0230349 Caucasian
Donley, Marcia 0167109 Caucasian
Dawson, Ricky 0041740 Caucasian
Mitchell, Samantha 0162265 Caucasian
Felton, Thomas 0185532 Caucasian
Sweetland, Dustin 0172208 Caucasian
Page, Sandra 0124216 Caucasian
Woodson, James 0222386 Caucasian
Crenshaw, Jeffery 0216490 Caucasian
Seals, Michael 1109321 Caucasian
Derryberry, David 0233692 Caucasian
Winkler, Jeffery 0232041 Caucasian
Woodward, Kenneth 0107241 Caucasian
Hurst, Kenneth 0136439 Caucasian
Martin, Misty 0111273 Caucasian
Hi gh 140 Evans, Robert 0250833 Caucasian
Breshears, Timothy 0151697 Caucasian
Smith, Gregory 0178415 Caucasian
Brown, Jason 0234372 Caucasian
Loschke, Jordan 0188293 Caucasian
Strickland, Ethan 0227973 Caucasian
Corzine, Justin 0227996 Caucasian
Fisher, Eric 0021249 Caucasian
McCloud, David 0025740 Caucasian
Heflin, Abram 0153129 Caucasian
Damron, Donny 0253841 Caucasian

Sweeney, Robert 0011399 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Lewis, James 0018952 Caucasian
Walraven, Christopher 0175229 Caucasian
Carver, Layne 0069325 Caucasian
Wright, Charles 0085838 Caucasian
Briggs, Larry 0224543 Caucasian
Baublit, Jason 0234453 Caucasian
Dukes, Rocky 0101731 Caucasian
Trammell, Gaylon 0118477 Caucasian
Sparks, Jonathan 0128050 Caucasian
Miller, Luther 0151514 Caucasian
Loyd, Brandon 0181259 Caucasian
Fortin, Jacob 0207474 Caucasian
Holmes, Charles 0212294 Caucasian
Fay, Haley 0219910 Caucasian
Stiles, Ronald 0236347 Caucasian
Weeks, Nicholas 0216356 Caucasian
McCoy, Richard 0039494 Caucasian
Armer, Jeffery 0117876 Caucasian
McSpadden, Michael 1123412 Caucasian
Cousins, Cory 0114251 Caucasian
Elgen, Johnny 0126710 Caucasian
Honaker, Kevin 0128676 Caucasian
Sitzes, Herman 0143182 Caucasian
Gaytan, Jesse 0230875 Caucasian
Crouch, Danny 0253611 Caucasian
Webb, Jimmy 0006060 Caucasian
Farnam, Joshua 0199556 Caucasian
McKim, Kelli 0203064 Caucasian
Scott, Gary 0226774 Caucasian
Williams, Robert 0079280 Caucasian
Elms, Gaylon 0158309 Caucasian
Wheeler, Owen 0248821 Caucasian
Barber, Larry 0192887 Caucasian
Ross, Bryan 0155140 Caucasian
Baskin, Travis 0155676 Caucasian
Whitmer, Gerald 0168435 Caucasian
Straub, Melvin 0210835 Caucasian
Lowery, Roger 0211186 Caucasian
Cole, Charles 0238747 Caucasian
Scott, Keith 0161994 Caucasian
Ashlock, Keith 0195754 Caucasian
Keller, Jessie 0176055 Caucasian
Harris, Rusty 0131111 Caucasian

Hatcher, Nicholas 0006279 Caucasian
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FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Western, Glenn 0021377 Caucasian
Robinson, Brett 0136240 Caucasian
Thompson, Shad 0175615 Caucasian
Needham, Gary 0177284 Caucasian
Wilson, Matthew 0250783 Caucasian
Loy, Earl 0020366 Caucasian
Batt, Joshua 0177724 Caucasian
Junek, Brandon 1611398 Caucasian
Magness, Ronald 0082510 Caucasian
Stark, Steven 0146804 Caucasian
Wright, Rickie 0096566 Caucasian
Gonzales, Bradley 0132010 Caucasian
Beckham, Zachary 0173105 Caucasian
Phillips, William 0222664 Caucasian
Brown, Joseph 0227263 Caucasian
Smithwick, Chad 0024780 Caucasian
Osburn, Regina 0103589 Caucasian
Dunigan, Jeremy 0125154 Caucasian
McElroy, Daniel 0125682 Caucasian
Wisham, Randall 0036448 Caucasian
Lay, Dusty 0212003 Caucasian
Harp, John 0058154 Caucasian
1zell, Robert 0101297 Caucasian
Sampson, Randy 0048838 Caucasian
Nelson, William 0191609 Caucasian
Wilson, Bobby 0012998 Caucasian
Albretsen, Johnathan 0255282 Caucasian
Hamm, Edwin 1120901 Caucasian
Crook, Terry 0205480 Caucasian
Stivers, James 0222734 Caucasian
Pratt, Thomas 0008794 Caucasian
Webb, Brian 0186512 Caucasian
Retliff, William 0229845 Caucasian
Kupfner, Kellum 0230618 Caucasian
Ichtertz, Shawn 0243952 Caucasian
Dickson, James 0249707 Caucasian
Harris, Cody 0190473 Caucasian
Shirley, David 0146499 Caucasian
Morrison, Coty 0179844 Caucasian
Jensen, Gregory 0022957 Caucasian
Clark, Matthew 0193841 Caucasian
Vines, Trenton 0216960 Caucasian
Langston, Bryan 0253304 Caucasian

Jones, Cameron 0106584 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Daffron, Bobby 0146188 Caucasian
Lopez, William 0119181 Caucasian
Long, Ronald 0147338 Caucasian
Baker, Meagan 0176918 Caucasian
Schroeder, Johnny 0199787 Caucasian
Wilkerson, Jason 0244577 Caucasian
Meeker, Trevor 0246155 Caucasian
Harrison, Glenn 0255999 Caucasian
Boyles, Jimmie 0083864 Caucasian
Dodd, James 0136176 Caucasian
Storman, David 0164528 Caucasian
Earls, Tyler 0190218 Caucasian
Cannon, James 0155630 Caucasian
Campbell, Marty 0013735 Caucasian
Wheeler, Keeton 0231171 Caucasian
Cadarette, Jerry 0239377 Caucasian
Bowen, Brandon 0241067 Caucasian
Ross, John 0250966 Caucasian
Taylor, Matthew 0123865 Caucasian
Shepherd, Brandon 0211782 Caucasian
Ingle, John 0013638 Caucasian
Sutherland, Dwayne 0022010 Caucasian
Wilder, David 0170404 Caucasian
Comfort, Matthew 0175188 Caucasian
Lauman, Brian 0204037 Caucasian
White, Haskell 0204155 Caucasian
Wise, Samantha 0242919 Caucasian
Holt, Robert 0044473 Caucasian
Leggett, Jeremy 1119211 Caucasian
Gilbert, Johnny 0003658 Caucasian
Wilson, Billy 0018229 Caucasian
Johnson, Loren 1116868 Caucasian
Overton, Davey 0169442 Caucasian
Morrow, Mark 0011780 Caucasian
Wylie, Jennifer 0175970 Caucasian
Holt, Chandler 0216586 Caucasian
Bobbitt, David 0121040 Caucasian
Bertsch, William 0197238 Caucasian
Moore, Matthew 0227202 Caucasian
Taylor, Aaron 0230117 Caucasian

RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 215

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 215



AR ParoleBo
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014
PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral

PAGE: 79 of 85
PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic
FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  |evEL
Theft 1 Martinez, Clayton 0208040 Hispanic High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 1
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  LeveL
Drug Sae 1 Arceo, Alexander 0199095 Hispanic High
Institutional Record, Previous Release History
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 1
FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EeveL
Other Non-Violent 1 Rodriguez, Algjandro 0232235 Hispanic High
Theft 1 Montelongo, Jose 0164977 Hispanic High
Weapons 1 Chacon, Jose 0240469 Hispanic High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 3
FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  |evEL
Drug Sae 1 Erives-lturralde, Hector 0245334 Hispanic Low Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 1
RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME OFFIIESDER RACE
Low Moderate 1 Erives-Iturralde, Hector 0245334 Hispanic
High 5 Martinez, Clayton 0208040 Hispanic
Arceo, Alexander 0199095 Hispanic
Rodriguez, Algandro 0232235 Hispanic
Montelongo, Jose 0164977 Hispanic
Chacon, Jose 0240469 Hispanic
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 6
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 6
OFFENDER RACE: NA Indian
FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  |evEL
Other Violent 1 Blackbear, Kirkland 0125354 NA Indian ~ Moderate



AR ParoleBo

REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: NA Indian

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

FINAL ACTION TOTAL:
FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT

Fraud

FINAL ACTION TOTAL:
RISK LEVEL

Moderate

High

RISK LEVEL TOTAL:

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 2

PAROLE BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 376

BY RACE AND CRIME
FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014

OFFENDER NAME

Berard, Ahinawake

OFFENDER NAME

Blackbear, Kirkland

Berard, Ahinawake

PAGE: 80 of 85
PROCESSED: 07/02/2014 09:29 AM
REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

OFFENDER RISK
D RACE | eveL
0245985 NA Indian  High
OFFENDER RACE
D
0125354 NA Indian
0245985 NA Indian
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FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Assault 2 Roane, Gregory 0013062 Black Moderate
Morris, Khiry 0255232 Black High
Battery 5 Lancaster, Orlando 0084017 Black Moderate
Landrum, Gary 0093707 Black Low Moderate
Wright, Christopher 0210988 Black High
Hines, Ray 0225629 Black Moderate
Hughey, Tory 0250577 Black Moderate
Burg| ary 3 Moore, Charles 0134053 Black High
Cooney, Dennis 0160567 Black High
Calahan, Daniel 0211587 Black High
Drug Sale 1  Lee James 0127997 Black High
Other Violent 5 Anderson, Theodis 0134330 Black Moderate
McDonald, Isaac 0218038 Black High
Summage, Farron 0250461 Black Moderate
Brunson, Trenkale 0250746 Black High
Jones, Marcus 1105428 Black High
Robbery 7 Powell, Carlos 0108328 Black High
Walker, David 0187347 Black High
Andrews, Odell 0208807 Black High
Calahan, Stephen 0219971 Black High
Ward, Devante 0221424 Black High
Adams, Marcus 0237489 Black High
Thomas, Jonathan 1117370 Black High
Theft 4 Marshall, Kenneth 0011545 Black High
Sing, Samuel 0147473 Black High
Looney, Timothy 0223250 Black High
Jackson, Gary 0226136 Black High
Weapons 1 Turner, Steven 0102239 Black High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 28
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FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44

OFFENDER RACE: Black
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Low Moderate 1 Landrum, Gary 0093707 Black
Moderate 6 Roane, Gregory 0013062 Black
Lancaster, Orlando 0084017 Black
Hines, Ray 0225629 Black
Hughey, Tory 0250577 Black
Anderson, Theodis 0134330 Black
Summage, Farron 0250461 Black
Hi gh 21 Morris, Khiry 0255232 Black
Wright, Christopher 0210988 Black
Moore, Charles 0134053 Black
Cooney, Dennis 0160567 Black
Calahan, Daniel 0211587 Black
Lee, James 0127997 Black
McDonald, Isaac 0218038 Black
Brunson, Trenkale 0250746 Black
Jones, Marcus 1105428 Black
Powell, Carlos 0108328 Black
Walker, David 0187347 Black
Andrews, Odell 0208807 Black
Calahan, Stephen 0219971 Black
Ward, Devante 0221424 Black
Adams, Marcus 0237489 Black
Thomas, Jonathan 1117370 Black
Marshall, Kenneth 0011545 Black
Sing, Samuel 0147473 Black
Looney, Timothy 0223250 Black
Jackson, Gary 0226136 Black
Turner, Steven 0102239 Black
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 28
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 28
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME T RACE | Rue
Assault 4 Gibson, Charles 0019360 Caucasian  High
Barlow, Timothy 0120431 Caucasian High
Barrow, Justin 0253731 Caucasian High
Reynolds, Frankie 0256257 Caucasian Low
Battery 2 Hurley, Randy 0237766 Caucasian High

Holley, Thomas 0243173 Caucasian High
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FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
B urg| ary 3 Potter, Ricky 0004547 Caucasian  High
Whitworth, Steven 0216062 Caucasian High
Sisk, Christian 0224173 Caucasian High
Crimina Attempt 1 Rogers, Jeffrey 0151261 Caucasian High
Drug Sae 1 Swackhammer, Frederick 0007060 Caucasian ~ Moderate
DWI 1 Parks, Robert 0253310 Caucasian Low
Other Non-Violent 2 Walls, Johnnie 0039517 Caucasian  High
Dowdell, Christopher 0199507 Caucasian High
Other Property 1 Callahan, Jamie 0161797 Caucasian High
Other Violent 7 Hill, Christopher 0015336 Caucasian  High
Miller, James 0031148 Caucasian Moderate
Helton, Andrew 0150358 Caucasian High
Burnsed, Joseph 0156280 Caucasian High
Nicholson, Gary 0171419 Caucasian Low Moderate
Moore, Bennett 0234186 Caucasian High
Sasnett, Johnathon 0243117 Caucasian High
Robbery 7 Moore, David 0046649 Caucasian  High
Robinson, Joseph 0091059 Caucasian High
Brawner, Jonathan 0214853 Caucasian High
Davis, Lyn 0220655 Caucasian High
Lindsey, Jason 0242867 Caucasian High
Edwards, Andrew 0245751 Caucasian High
Floyd, Michael 1122480 Caucasian High
Sex 4 Denison, Andrew 0212973 Caucasian High
Graham, Charles 0234088 Caucasian Moderate
Gamon, Alonso 0249732 Caucasian High
McMullin, Brad 0251002 Caucasian Low Moderate
Theft 3 Burton, Timothy 0017158 Caucasian ~ Moderate
Smith, Brandon 0091257 Caucasian High
McMahon, Stephen 0161889 Caucasian High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 36
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

RISK LEVEL COUNT  OFFENDER NAME OFFENDER RACE
Low 2 Reynolds, Frankie 0256257 Caucasian
Parks, Robert 0253310 Caucasian
Low Moderate 2 Nicholson, Gary 0171419 Caucasian
McMullin, Brad 0251002 Caucasian
Moderate 4 Swackhammer, Frederick 0007060 Caucasian
Miller, James 0031148 Caucasian
Graham, Charles 0234088 Caucasian
Burton, Timothy 0017158 Caucasian
Hi gh 28  Gibson, Charles 0019360 Caucasian
Barlow, Timothy 0120431 Caucasian
Barrow, Justin 0253731 Caucasian
Hurley, Randy 0237766 Caucasian
Holley, Thomas 0243173 Caucasian
Potter, Ricky 0004547 Caucasian
Whitworth, Steven 0216062 Caucasian
Sisk, Christian 0224173 Caucasian
Rogers, Jeffrey 0151261 Caucasian
Walls, Johnnie 0039517 Caucasian
Dowdell, Christopher 0199507 Caucasian
Callahan, Jamie 0161797 Caucasian
Hill, Christopher 0015336 Caucasian
Helton, Andrew 0150358 Caucasian
Burnsed, Joseph 0156280 Caucasian
Moore, Bennett 0234186 Caucasian
Sasnett, Johnathon 0243117 Caucasian
Moore, David 0046649 Caucasian
Robinson, Joseph 0091059 Caucasian
Brawner, Jonathan 0214853 Caucasian
Davis, Lyn 0220655 Caucasian
Lindsey, Jason 0242867 Caucasian
Edwards, Andrew 0245751 Caucasian
Floyd, Michael 1122480 Caucasian
Denison, Andrew 0212973 Caucasian
Gamon, Alonso 0249732 Caucasian
Smith, Brandon 0091257 Caucasian
McMahon, Stephen 0161889 Caucasian

RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 36

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 36
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FROM: 06/01/2014 TO: 06/30/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves
PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44

OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic
FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  |evEL
Other Violent 3 Mendoza, Walter 0218153 Hispanic High
Hipolito, Carmelo 0250441 Hispanic Low Moderate
EchevarriaMedina, Cristino 0250612 Hispanic Low Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 3
RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME OFFIIESDER RACE
Low Moderate 2 Hipolito, Carmelo 0250441 Hispanic
EchevarriaMedina, Cristino 0250612 Hispanic
High 1 Mendoza, Walter 0218153 Hispanic
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 3

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 3

PAROLE BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 67
GRAND TOTAL: 1,399



